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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 
To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 
If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 
Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 
To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 4.95% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 
Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 
All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 
All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or PayPal (via our website). We do 
not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 
 
LOCATION 
Bristol Auction Rooms, Units 1-3 Yelverton Road (off Hungerford Road), 
Brislington, Bristol BS4 5HP is situated close to the A4 Bath Road. From the 
A4 take the A4174, at the first l roundabout take the first exit onto West Town 
Lane/B3119. Take the first left onto Hungerford Road. Yelverton Road is 
approx.100 metres on the left. 
 
PARKING 
Car parking is available at our premises in addition to on street parking in the 
surrounding area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
The number X39 First Bus from Bristol Bus Station stops at Flowers Hill 
(opposite TK Max) and the number 36 First Bristol service from the City 
Centre stops Brislington Square followed by 96 First Bus, which will drop you 
less than 150m from the auction rooms. 
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TEXTILES &  
VINTAGE FASHION 
 
1 
An early 20th Century cream lace 
shawl; a length of 1920s coffee 
coloured dress lace, a quantity of 
green sequin and bead trimming, a 
cream lace skirt, a pink silk velvet 
corsage and a collection of similar 
costume and lace suitable for 
costume restoration 
£80 - 100 
2 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century hat pins; three hat 
pin stands, a paste hair slide,  a 
pair of early 20th Century silk baby 
shoes, a silver coloured glomesh 
handbag from Australia, a glomesh 
silver coloured evening bag with 
chain strap, a silver coloured mesh 
purse and a silver glomesh 
cigarette case and lighter and a 
pair of black satin evening gloves 
£80 - 120 
3 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century babies and toddlers 
clothing, comprising caps, bodices, 
vests, a collection of lace 
trimmings and edgings and a lace 
patchwork coverlet 
£80 - 120 
4 
A collection of 17th to 20th 
Century hand worked lace borders 
and collars, a quantity of hand 
embroidered costume pieces, 
labelled lace samples and a framed 
Honiton flower spray 
£100 – 120 
5 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century trimmings, edgings 
and lace suitable for costume 
design or restoration projects. A 
cotton and lace bag, dress parts, a 
lace bonnet and wedding 
headdress components 
£80 – 120 
 
 

6 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century textiles, trimmings 
and edgings, comprising French 
metallic woven fabric, printed silk, 
devoré off cuts, jet trim, 1920s 
lining fabric, dress-weight crepe, a 
woollen embroidery sampler, 
1930s pink modesty front, pink 
chiffon off cuts embellished with 
metallic thread and similar textiles 
£80 - 120 
7 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century black lace, a black 
lace shawl and a fine panel of black 
lace with a scalloped hem 
£80 - 100 
8 
A collection of early and mid 20th 
Century lace and trimmings; a 
length of pale blue sequin 
trimming, two lengths of cream 
fabric embellished with silver 
sequins and a quantity of smaller 
lace off cuts 
£60 - 80 
9 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace, trimmings and 
white work; comprising mats, 
hand worked lace, a chemical lace 
bertha, a bodice, collars, edgings 
and similar items  
£80 – 120 
 
10 
A deconstructed chiffon and bead 
dress with a Jays of Regent St. 
label; a lilac net petticoat skirt, a 
lace boudoir cap embellished with 
pink silk roses,  two lengths of pale 
pink sheer fabric, a modern white 
sheer slip with appliqué 
decoration, modern sheer fabric 
and a quantity of costume off-cuts 
£80 – 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11 
A cross stitch sampler by Ann 
Pratt, dated 1799; two pairs of 
early 20th Century cream baby 
shoes, baby gowns, lace bonnets, 
silk and lace children's dresses, a 
1920s pale pink kimono 
embroidered with flowers and 
butterflies, a crochet table cloth, 
linens, mats and similar household 
items 
£100 - 150 
12 
A 19th Century white ostrich 
feather fan with an unmarked 
white metal handle; a quantity of 
white and dyed ostrich feathers, a 
red ostrich feather fan and a large 
pale pink silk and velvet corsage 
rose 
£80 - 100 
13 
A quantity of glass beads, costume 
jewellery, trimmings, embroidered 
motif and a collection of Indian 
crewelwork off-cuts 
£80 - 120 
14 
A length of early 20th Century 
pale silk embellished with 
sequins; a quantity of bead, sequin 
and pearl trimmings, a woven 
panel, a collection of lace edging 
and off cuts suitable for costume 
restoration 
£80 - 100 
15 
An early 20th Century net and lace 
shawl; a length of cut steel 
embellished trimming, a black satin 
and lace shawl, white sequin 
trimming, a 19th Century black 
lace shawl, a length of cream silk 
decorated with roses and a 
collection of lace and off cuts 
suitable for costume restoration 
£80 - 120 
16 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace, hat veiling, 
green lace off cuts and two French 
linen sheets 
£40 - 60 
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17 
A 1930s blue and gold lamé and 
velvet jacket; a 1930s colourful 
patterned dressing gown, a 
quantity of early 20th Century 
childrens' costume, baby gowns 
and gloves 
£40 - 60 
18 
A pair of Londonus 1950s ski 
trousers; a 1950s cream silk 
blouse, a 1960s pink and  cream 
top, 1960s swimming costume, a 
1970s green patterned top and 
other garments 
£30 - 40 
19 
An early 20th Century silk, lace 
and velvet trimmed bodice; a 19th 
Century black machine lace shawl, 
green and black silk fragments 
from a mid 19th Century dress, 
two christening gowns and small 
pieces of black lace 
£60 – 80 
20 
A black woven obi decorated with 
a geometric design worked in 
gold, silver, orange and blue; an 
ivory coloured woven obi 
decorated with very pale pink and 
white flowers, a cream woven 
embroidered obi decorated with 
stylised flowers, a dark pink obi 
and an orange and gold sash (5) 
£100 - 120 
21 
A quantity of evening bags and 
fans, to include feather and lace 
examples and four embroidered 
gold panels from India 
£60 - 80 
22 
A mid 20th Century red and green 
woven geometric patterned 
kimono; a black silk kimono with 
pale brown decoration to the hem, 
a rust coloured kimono with 
striking black and white geometric 
patterned detail, a white and blue 
cotton kimono, a plain pale grey 
silk kimono and five others (10) 
£120 - 140 

23 
A collection of ladies scarves, to 
include a 1950s Jacqmar silk 
hunting pattern scarf, a 1950s 
crepe Coronation souvenir scarf, a 
1956 Australian Olympics 
commemorative scarf, Julien of 
Paris crepe scarf, a red and white 
geometric  Jacqmar silk scarf, a 
Burberrys cream, black and brown 
scarf, a Philippe Venet French silk 
scarf, Liberty of London examples 
and a quantity of other silk, cotton 
and rayon scarves  
£60 – 80 
24 
Eight Japanese kimonos, to 
include a mid 20th Century pale 
blue abstract patterned silk 
kimono, a dark brown kimono with 
a woven and printed leaf pattern, 
an ikat patterned cotton kimono, a 
shaded red kimono woven with 
gold thread, a blue striped silk 
kimono and three other kimonos 
(8) 
£100 - 120 
25 
A black Japanese obi richly 
decorated with gold thread 
embroidery; a woven cream obi 
decorated with a traditional 
pattern of flowers and birds, a pale 
pink obi, an orange obi and two 
further obi (6) 
£100 - 140 
26 
A collection of bobbins, lace 
edgings and 1960s Spanish 
souvenir tea towels 
£20 - 30 
27 
A black silk obi richly decorated 
with woven gold and orange 
embroidery; a woven silver obo, 
an obi with a bold woven design of 
flowers worked in gold and silver, a 
red and white patterned cotton ob 
and a rust coloured obi decorated 
with stylised flowers (5) 
£100 – 120 
 
 

28 
A green and gold woven obi with 
a design of foliage, birds and 
mauve flowers; a black obi 
decorated with gold woven 
embroidery, a cream coloured obi 
decorated with pink and grey 
woven flowers, a blue woven obi 
with an abstract design of leaves 
and two further obi (6) 
£100 - 140 
29 
An early 20th Century christening 
gown, and a collection of 
household linens and tableware 
£40 - 60 
30 
Six colourful kimono robes; 
includes a pale blue kimono 
decorated with pale pink and white 
flowers, a floral and trellis 
patterned kimono, an orange, 
green and yellow kimono and 
three other kimonos (6) 
£80 - 120 
31 
A 1950s dark mink evening cape 
with a satin lining and a musquash 
fur jacket 
£40 - 60 
32 
M. Michaels of Bristol mink stole; 
a full length fur gilet, a musquash 
fur coat, a fur jacket a beaver lamb 
fur coat, 1970s cream double 
breasted fur jacket and one other 
fur coat 
£60 - 80 
33 
A dark mink cape; a fox fur collar, 
a Royal Castor beaver lamb coat, a 
fox fur jacket, a fur hat, fur collar, a 
pale fur jacket, a 1950s De Bella fur 
coat, a 1960s mink jacket, a black 
fur hat and two cream fur evening 
stoles 
£60 - 80 
34 
A 1960s Mornessa pale coloured 
three-quarter length faux fur coat, 
and a dark brown full length 
gilet/coat liner 
£20 - 30 
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35 
A 1950s musquash fur jacket, and 
an M Michaels fur jacket 
£20 – 30 
36 
A black coney fur jacket, a pale 
cream fur poncho and a fur collar 
£20 - 30 
37 
A 1950s black Astrakhan coat, 
with a mink collar and a pale 
brown 1950s fur coat 
£30 - 40 
38 
A black coney fur jacket, and a 
pale suede coat embellished with 
bead decoration 
£20 - 30 
39 
A 1950s fur jacket; a pale mink 
gilet and a musquash jacket 
£30 - 40 
40 
An early 20th Century christening 
gown; a beaded Turkish prisoners 
bag dated 1918, two lace fans, a 
1950s fur stole, a 1957 ivory satin 
wedding dress, a length of pale 
green silk,  two mid 20th Century 
girls knitted jumpers from 
Romania, a Victorian and Albert 
Museum publication relating to a 
fashion exhibition in 1971, a Fox & 
Chave silk scarf and a quantity of 
straw hats 
£80 - 120 
41 
A commemorative silk headscarf 
square printed with the message 
'Peace In Our Time' and date 
'1938' in each corner, the 
caricature heads of Hitler, 
Mussolini, Daladier and 
Chamberlain are in the centre 
surrounded by illustrations of gas 
masks, aeroplanes, the door of  
No.10 Downing Street and a 
representation of the 1938 Munich 
Agreement. A 1970s handbag 
leather handbag with an appliqué 
design of a girl and a label which 
reads SAY inside (2) 
£80 - 100 

42 
A 1930s snakeskin clutch bag; a 
1930s snakeskin handbag with 
matching purse, a mid brown fur 
cape and a mink collar 
£60 - 80 
43 
A 1940s reptile skin bag with 
integral compact; a navy blue 
clutch bag, a 1940s leather and 
reptile skin clutch bag, a 1940s 
black leather clutch bag with 
internal mirror and purse, a 1940s 
small black evening bag with 
lipstick, powder and mirror 
compartment and a black reptile 
skin bag of a later date 
£80 - 100 
44 
A Burberrys brown leather satchel 
style briefcase, a Mulberry navy 
blue and tan shopper bag with tag 
number 483596 and a protective 
cover and a Mulberry reptile skin 
wallet 
£60 - 80 
45 
A late 1930s brown leather clutch 
bag with a British Made label, and 
a navy blue Cordé clutch bag with 
carrying handle 
£20 – 40 
46 
A brown textured leather 
Mulberry shoulder bag with tag 
number 200520; a pale green 
textured leather Mulberry 
handbag and a Longchamp 
shopper style bag 
£80 - 120 
47 
A 1950s red basket style handbag; 
a cream  1950s handbag with hand 
painted decoration, a 1950s Lucite 
evening bag and a pair of 1930s 
brown and cream wing-tip ladies 
lace up shoes 
£80 – 100 
 
 
 
 
 

48 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century dressmaking and 
lining fabrics, to include a late 19th 
Century bolt of brown rose 
patterned brocade silk, 1930s 
lingerie fabric, pale pink lining 
fabrics, white crepe suitable for 
costume making, olive green moss 
crepe, brown and white cotton 
spotty fabric from France, 1930s 
gold satin and similar textiles 
£80 - 120 
49 
A black silk kimono decorated 
with a striking design of trees and 
birds; a cream kimono with blue 
stylised calligraphy decoration, a 
pale pink and aubergine patterned 
cotton kimono robe, a navy blue 
ikat patterned cotton kimono, a 
pale kimono robe with an abstract 
leaf pattern, a green lightweight 
patterned kimono and a dark 
purple silk kimono with a vibrant 
abstract pattern of large yellow 
flowers (7) 
£60 – 80 
50 
A collection of ties dating from the 
1970s, 1980s and 1990s, including 
examples by Yves Saint Laurent, 
Missoni, Timney Fowler, Cerruti 
1818, francesco smalto, paco 
rabanne and a John Wang 1987 
Mackerel tie 
£60 - 80 
51 
A quantity of textiles, comprising 
1930s and 1940s dress and lingerie 
fabrics, velvet, a black chiffon dress 
top, evening bags and later 
textiles/off-cuts 
£40 – 60 
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52 
Eight Japanese kimonos, to 
include a dark blue printed silk 
example decorated with fans, a 
pale green patterned kimono, a 
pale grey woven leaf patterned 
kimono, a blue and cream 
patterned kimono, a cotton 
patterned kimono and three 
further kimonos (8) 
£80 - 120 
53 
A collection of 1920s/1930s dress 
and lining fabrics, including mauve 
moss crepe, RAF blue cotton lining 
fabric, a bolt of ochre cotton lining 
fabric, green crepe, textured navy 
blue dress fabric, pale yellow 
lingerie fabric, over 3 metres black 
satin crepe, turquoise crepe, plain 
black crepe and a quantity of 
smaller lengths of similar textiles 
£60 – 80 
54 
Eight Japanese kimonos, including 
a dusky pink brocade style kimono, 
a mustard yellow checked cotton 
kimono, a dark green kimono with 
a woven and printed design of 
flowers and leaves, a bold blue 
checked kimono, a light cotton 
navy blue kimono robe, a grey 
cotton kimono and two further 
kimonos (8) 
£80 - 120 
55 
A dark green silk kimono with a 
woven pattern of large flowers; a 
colourful kimono with a printed 
and woven design of leaves and 
flowers, a black and white silk 
kimono decorated with an abstract 
batik style design, a light brown 
patterned silk kimono, an olive 
green cotton kimono with woven 
geometric decoration and three 
further kimonos (8) 
£80 - 100 
56 
A quantity of lace, household 
linens and childrens' handkerchiefs  
£40 – 60 
 

57 
A blue cotton batik print kimono; 
a vibrant green, orange and yellow 
patterned kimono, a dark red 
kimono decorated with a black 
brush-stroke design, an indigo blue 
cotton kimono robe and four 
further kimonos (8) 
£80 – 100 
58 
A dusky pink silk kimono 
decorated with clouds; a yellow 
patterned kimono, a pale green 
summer weight kimono, a green 
and grey patterned kimono and 
four other kimonos (8) 
£80 - 90 
59 
A 1920s black chiffon beaded 
flapper dress; an early 20th 
Century black silk velvet evening 
top and skirt, a 1920s black silk 
crochet jumper, a 1930s black bias 
cut black silk velvet evening dress, 
a black velvet maxi skirt and a 
1980s black silk camisole top 
£150 - 180 
60 
A 1980s Yves St. Laurent rive 
gauche label pink and black 100% 
wool jacket with matching skirt; 
continental size 38 
£80 - 120 
61 
 A 1970s Boston 151 pale mauve 
satin jacket; a Chloé black sheer 
shirt, a 1990s Versace Classic pale 
brown cardigan with a fur collar, a 
Karl Lagerfeld 1990s black bouclé 
wool mix jacket and skirt and a 
Gerard Darel pale blue jacket with 
matching skirt 
£150 - 200 
62 
An Armani 2005 black tailored 
jacket with matching trousers, 
continental size 44 
£100 – 120 
 
 
 
 
 

63 
A late 1980s Givenchy Nouvelle 
Boutique 100 % wool black, red 
and green check patterned jacket 
with matching skirt. UK Size 12 
£100 - 120 
64 
A 1970s pale coloured ladies mac 
with a fox fur collar; a musquash 
and suede coat and a dark brown 
coney fur jacket 
£20 - 30 
65 
A 1940s red and green checked 
smoking jacket; a J Wippell & Co. 
graduation gown and cap, a 
vintage morning suit, a dress shirt, 
a marcella waistcoat and one other 
white waistcoat 
£80 - 120 
66 
A 1950s Studington grey wool 
coat; a 1950s Harrods black 
tailcoat and trousers, a dinner suit 
of a later date and a Varteks cream 
evening jacket 
£60 - 80 
67 
An American 1940s brown and 
cream checked wool car coat; a 
camel coloured wool overcoat and 
a pale brown late 1940s wool suit 
with plus four trousers 
£80 - 120 
68 
Eight Japanese kimonos, to 
include an olive green example 
with a woven design of pink and 
blue flowers, a pale mauve cotton 
kimono, a colourful printed flower 
patterned kimono,  a blue kimono 
decorated with grass and flowers, 
a woven dark blue patterned 
kimono and three other kimonos 
(8) 
£80 – 120 
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69 
Ten mid 20th Century Japanese 
kimonos, including a red, white 
and blue ikat patterned example, a 
pink and cream patterned kimono 
with gold coloured thread detail, a 
red and cream bold abstract 
geometric patterned kimono, two 
checked kimonos and five other 
kimonos 
£80 - 120 
70 
Two late 19th/early 20th Century 
cream lace-trimmed children's 
capes, and a quantity of 
deconstructed costume and similar 
textiles 
£60 - 80 
71 
A black silk Japanese kimono; a 
1902 printed cotton Coronation 
souvenir handkerchief, a 1930s 
black silk velvet evening collar, a 
pale blue vintage Pringle cashmere 
cardigan, a quantity of hair slides,  
a yellow metal buckle with paste 
decoration, a ladies wallet and a 
quantity of corset bones, textiles 
and miscellaneous items 
£80 - 100 
72 
A 1950s dark mink full length fur 
coat; a small panel of Chinese 
embroidery, a length of Indian sari 
silk, a 1970s white wedding dress 
and veil, a 1970s pale brown cap, a 
crochet lace tablecloth, a quantity 
of miscellaneous textiles and 
household linens 
£40 – 60 
73 
A black mid 20th Century 
Japanese kimono with a printed 
floral pattern across the hem; a 
black silk kimono decorated across 
the hem with traditional Japanese 
fan and flower pattern, a pale pink 
kimono with woven pink and grey 
floral decoration, a mauve and 
grey striped cotton kimono, an 
aubergine geometric patterned 
kimono and five others (10) 
£120 - 140 

74 
A yellow kimono decorated with 
birds; a dark blue and black woven 
kimono, a yellow silk kimono with 
an all-over pattern of leaves and 
fans, a dusky pink and cream 
patterned kimono and four other 
kimonos (8) 
£80 - 120 
75 
A collection of tassels and 
trimmings, comprising tie-backs, 
chenille tassels, macramé edging 
and a quantity of colourful silk 
tassels 
£60 - 80 
76 
A mid 20th Century cream 
seigaiha patterned kimono; a red 
woven patterned kimono, a 
geometric patterned orange 
kimono, a dusky pink kimono with 
rose detail, a cream kimono with 
bold decoration and five other 
kimonos of a later date (10) 
£80 – 120 
77 
A dusky pink kimono with an all-
over pattern of small cream 
flowers; a dark blue/black woven 
kimono, a lightweight brown and 
gold kimono robe, an apricot 
kimono decorated with large 
orange flowers, a dark green and 
cream patterned kimono and a 
striped kimono (6) 
£60 - 80 
78 
A mid 20th Century black silk 
kimono with a colourful crane and 
flower patterned hem; a red 
kimono with gold feather pattern 
to the hem and sleeves, a black 
and white ombre kimono, a black 
kimono with an all-over pattern of 
white flowers, a fine black 
patterned kimono and five other 
kimonos (10) 
£80 – 120 
 
 
 
 

79 
An early 20th Century New 
Hampshire handmade white 
crochet bedcover, approximate 
size 310 cm x 175 cm 
£150 - 250 
80 
An early 20th Century American 
fan design patchwork quilt top, 
made up of pretty floral cotton 
prints. Size approximately 180 cm  
x 185 cm 
£150 - 250 
81 
An early 20th Century pale 
coloured commercially made 
"Comfy" quilt, edged with blue 
satin ribbon, 220 cm x 170 cm. An 
American cream, yellow and 
brown handmade patchwork quilt 
with an undulating border, signed 
"Mabel Dickey 1922", 
approximately 225 cm x 180 cm (2) 
£120 - 180 
82 
A mid 20th Century black silk 
kimono with a traditional 
Japanese printed design of 
flowers and fans to the hem; a 
dark mauve kimono with cream 
and pink decoration, a pale green 
cotton kimono with abstract 
woven detail in bold colours, a rust 
coloured kimono with metallic 
silver and gold patterns, a red 
checked kimono and five further 
kimonos (10) 
£100 - 120 
83 
A 1930s single size feather 
eiderdown, decorated with 
clusters of flowers onto a pale pink 
background, a paisley print single 
feather eiderdown of the same era 
and a 1950s rose patterned single 
quilted coverlet (3) 
£80 – 120 
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84 
Ten mid 20th Century Japanese 
patterned kimonos, including a 
pink and mauve batik patterned 
example with a dusky pink lining, a 
pale cream kimono with bold red 
and gold decoration and eight 
further kimonos 
£80 - 120 
85 
A late 19th Century bonnet, a 
1940s black felt hat with lattice 
design crown, an unusual brown 
straw hat by Coralie, a 1950s 
brown felt hat, a conical 1950s 
straw beach hat, 1950s floral hats, 
an early 1960s green net mesh hat, 
a navy blue straw hat by Jacoll and 
a quantity of other vintage hats. 
From the collection of Cristina 
Eastwood 
£80 – 120 
86 
A Japanese silk kimono with an 
all-over design of leaves outlined 
with silver; a dusky pink kimono 
with a printed traditional image of 
a house with mountains in the 
background, a mint green kimono, 
a dark blue cotton kimono, a 
mustard yellow checked cotton 
kimono and an apricot and cream 
kimono (6) 
£60 - 80 
87 
A mid 20th Century black silk 
kimono with a colourful painted 
floral design across the hem; a 
grey kimono with a striking woven 
design of red and black, a pale pink 
and grey kimono, a nude coloured 
kimono with a green leaf pattern 
across the hem and cuffs, a black 
kimono with red metallic thread 
detail and five other kimonos (10) 
£80 - 120 
88 
Two vintage fur jackets, a fur gilet 
and a mink hat 
£20 – 30 
 
 
 

89 
A trunk of late 19th and early 20th 
Century textiles, including 
childrens' costume, gowns, 
dresses, linens and a rose corsage 
£60 - 80 
90 
A collection of 1950s, 1960s and 
1970s costume and textiles within 
a trunk, including a black Mary 
Quant dress, a Blanes cocktail 
dress, a David Silverman maxi 
dress, a Grenadier Guard uniform, 
a green felt jacket trimmed with 
silver metallic thread and a 
quantity of cushions 
£60 - 80 
91 
A cream fur muff; a fox collar, a 
mink stole, two Davy Crockett style 
hats and a pair of leather and fur 
gloves 
£20 - 30 
92 
A 1950s fur cape; a fox stole, a 
grey coney poncho, a 1950s fur 
stole, a pale mink collar, one other 
fur stole and assorted small fur 
items 
£20 - 30 
93 
A collection of ladies accessories 
from the 1950s, comprising hats, 
evening bags, handkerchiefs and 
gloves within a wicker basket 
£30 - 40 
94 
A collection of menswear from the 
1950s and 1960s, comprising 
formal evening wear, RAF uniform, 
khaki shorts,  a suede waistcoat, 
leather boots, two hats, woollen 
shorts and similar garments 
£80 – 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

95 
Prada labelled rumpled and 
crinkled gold satin three piece 
catwalk costume from the 
Spring/Summer 2009 collection,  
consisting of a sleeveless tunic, a 
jacket with trailing drawstring 
tapes and a below knee pencil skirt 
with a gathered waistline and a 
kick split within a dark navy Prada 
box 
£200 – 300 
96 
A collection of early 20th Century 
dressmaking fabric within a 
leather suitcase, comprising pale 
pink lining fabrics, a bolt of 
white/cream cotton suitable for 
costume making, 1930s  
ivory satin, cream moiré silk, early 
20th Century brown striped fabric 
off cuts, a length of apricot pink 
crepe, a length of plain white crepe 
and similar textiles 
£100 - 120 
97 
A black silk top hat, within a 
leather hat box , a Liberty of 
London paisley patterned scarf and 
a costume/hat brush. Hat 
circumference 57.5 cm 
£60 - 80 
98 
Three vintage leather suitcases. 
£30 - 40 
99 
A continental mid brown fur coat; 
a white fur jacket with leopard 
print lining, a fur hat and a modern 
black collar 
£40 - 60 
100 
A Swan and Edgar 1950s 
musquash fur coat; a 1950s three-
quarter length fur coat, a 
musquash fur coat and a 1970s 
coney fur jacket 
£40 – 60 
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101 
A black and red checked kimono; 
a pale green patterned silk kimono, 
a dark mauve silk kimono with an 
all-over pattern of bamboo shoots, 
a pale grey patterned kimono, a 
pink textured silk kimono and a 
burnt orange and brown patterned 
kimono (6) 
£60 – 80 
102 
Simon and Halbig bisque socket 
head doll, with a brown wig, 
sleeping blue/grey eyes, an open 
mouth with four upper front teeth, 
on a ball-jointed composition body 
wearing a lace-trimmed fine cotton 
shift. The head is impressed S&H 
1909 3 1/2. Length  
52 cm 
£60 - 80 
103 
A 1970s Ossie Clark for Radley 
pale blue moss crepe full length 
wraparound dress with an open 
back and short sleeves. 
Approximately UK size 8/10  
£100 - 150 
104 
A 1980s Valentino Boutique label 
black wool crepe dress, with silk 
velvet detail and rear zip fastening. 
Continental size 8 
£80 – 120 
 
No lots 105-113  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOYS, GAMES, SPORTING AND 
COLLECTOR ITEMS TO INCLUDE A 
SINGLE PRIVATE COLLECTION OF 
STAR WARS AND DOCTOR WHO 
MEMORABILIA  
 
114 
(Star Wars) A collection of signed 
pictures in frames - from Episode 
IV, episode V and episode VI to 
include Mark Hamill, Harrison 
Ford, Billy Dee Williams, Carrie 
Fisher, C3PO, R2D2, James Earl 
Jones (9). 
£80 - 120 
115 
(Star Wars) A collection of signed 
pictures in frames, to include 
Carrie Fisher, Dave Prowse, Kenny 
Baker (R2D2) and Boba Fett (9) 
£60 - 80 
116 
(Star Wars) A collection of signed 
pictures in frames, mainly from 
Episode VI Empire Strikes Back, to 
include Warwick Davies, Jeremy 
Bullock etc. (11) 
£60 - 80 
117 
(Star Wars) A collection of signed 
pictures in frames, mainly from 
episodes I,II,III, to include Peter 
Mayhew (Chewbacca) and Brian 
Blessed (21) 
£60 - 80 
118 
(Star Wars) A collection of signed 
pictures in frames, to include 
Frank Oz as Yoda, Anthony Daniels 
(C3PO) and David Prowse (Vader) 
(28) 
£80 – 120 
119 
(Star Wars) A collection of signed 
pictures in frames, to include 
Carrie Fisher, Ewan McGregor, 
Natalie Portman, Liam Neeson and 
Hayden Christiansen (9) 
£60 – 80 
 
 
 
 

120 
(Star Wars) Episode 1 Security 
Box, 48 Unit FSU, display case, 
unassembled, still within original 
packing box and another used 
display case (2) 
£30 - 50 
121 
(Star Wars) A full scale replica 
Stormtrooper outfit/costume, 
complete with Injection moulded 
armour pieces: Chest & back 
pieces, Codpiece, Shoulder & bicep 
pieces,Gauntlets, Thigh & shin 
pieces helmet, boots, weapon and 
ROM/FX classic pro soundboard 
communication unit 
£1,200 - 1,800 
122 
(Star Wars) A Deluxe Chewbacca 
Costume, including fur bodysuit, 
latex and fur mask and hands, and 
latex bandolier with pouch with 
box; together with 'Chewbacca's 
Bowcaster', firing foam darts (with 
box) and a water pistol weapon (3) 
£100 - 200 
123 
(Star Wars) Micro Machines 
Action Fleet, to include Ronto, 
Landspeeder, Death Star Escape, 
Imperial At-St (Chicken Walker), 
Escape Pod, Endor Victory, Hoth 
Attack,  Galoob Toys, die-cast 
metal packs, Ideal, and three 
Guerre Estella, Galoob   
£30 – 50 
124 
(Star Wars) Titanium Series Die 
Cast Figures, five in total, two 
signed Alan Harris "Bossk" and 
Jeremy Bullock "Boba Fett", 
Galoob, together with two further, 
Hasbro, boxed (7) 
£60 - 80 
125 
(Star Wars) Die Cast Metal Key 
Chains, Greedo, signed by Paul 
Blake, Admiral Ackbar, Artoo-
Detoo, Hans Solo, Princess Leia 
Organa, See-Threepio, Emperor 
Palpatine all boxed unopened (7) 
£20 - 40 
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126 
(Star Wars) A signed Milton Johns 
'Imperial Officer' figurine, 
together with a signed Kenny 
Baker R2-D2 figure, Anakin 
Skywalker, Luke Skywalker 'Jedi 
Knight Theater Edition', a 
holographic Princess Leia from San 
Diego Comic Con 2005 and 
Stormtrooper, Hasbro and Kenner, 
boxed (6) 
£40 - 60 
127 
(Star Wars) The Power of the 
Force, Electronic Power F/X Luke 
Skywalker and Ben (Obi-
Wan)Kenobi, Darth Vader, signed 
Dave Prowse and Gunner Station, 
Delux Hoth Rebel Soldier and Delux 
Crowd Control Storm Trooper, all 
unopened, box (6) 
£30 - 50 
128 
(Star Wars) The Power of the 
Force 'Complete Galaxy - Dagobah 
with Yoda', and 'Complete Galaxy - 
Tatooine with Luke Skywalker', 
Kenner Collection, two boxed sets 
(2) 
£20 - 30 
129 
(Star Wars) A ZBOX, with R2-D2 
Desktop Vacuum, 15 waterproof 
Gadget Decals, a Yoda soft toy, Z-
Box Magazine and Vader comic 
(edition 001), together with a 
Jango Fett pencil case, an 'Attack 
of the Clones' Black T-Shirt (Size L), 
two Star Wars towels and 
confectionery (qty) 
£30 - 40 
130 
(Star Wars) The Power of the 
Force Electronic X-Wing Fighter, 
with attack-action wings and 
authentic movie sounds, together 
with Star Wars 'Tie Fighter' with 
ejecting solar panel wings, and 
'Shadows of the Empire - Boba 
Fett's Slave I', with dual mode 
cockpit and flight-action wings (3 
boxed sets) 
£30 - 40 

131 
(Star Wars) Power of the Jedi, 
Salacious Crumb, signed Ailsa Burk, 
Micro Machines Luke's Binoculars 
Yavin Rebel Base, Hang Glider and 
Speeder Bike, The Power of the 
Force Millenium Falcon together 
with further figures, all boxed (9) 
£30 - 50 
132 
(Star Wars) Celebration Concept 
Luke Skywalker and R2-D2 & C-
3PO boxed sets, each with R.M. 
McQuarrie Signature Series 
Exclusive Collector Coins, 2007, 
Hasbro (2)  
£30 - 40 
133 
(Star Wars) Target Exclusive 
Return of the Jedi Boba Fett 
Figure and Cup/Glass, boxed, 
Hasbro  
£20 - 40 
134 
(Star Wars) Revenge of the Sith 
Target Exclusive two Clone 
Trooper, Exclusive Collections 
Edition Darth Vader, a Holographic 
Yoda, together with Shadows of 
the Empire Chewbacca and 
Celebrations III Darth Vader, all 
boxed unopened (6)  
£20 - 40 
135 
(Star Wars) Star Wars Unleashed, 
Jango & Boba Fett, Darth Vader, 
includes figures and trading cards, 
boxed, unused (2) 
£40 - 60 
136 
(Star Wars) Episode 1, Villians 3D 
Moulding set, Break-Apart Darth 
Maul, The Final Lightsaber Duel, 
and Deluxe Darth Maul, together 
with Micro Machines The Death 
Star Action Fleet Set and Deluxe 
Probe Droid with Proton Torpedo 
and Self-Destruct Exploding Head, 
Galactic Empire, all boxed (5)  
£40 – 60 
 
 
 

137 
(Star Wars) Attack of the Clones - 
Spider Droid, Nexu, Jango Fett (2) 
Darth Tyranus, Anakin Skywalker, 
Mace Windu, Obi Wan Kenobi (2), 
each with action features, together 
with fourteen packs of the Trilogy 
Collection, all unopened, boxed, 
Hasbro (23) 
£100 - 150 
138 
(Star Wars) Memorabilia Shadows 
of the Empire Dash Rendar's 
Outrider, Episode One, three 
packs, Attack of the Clones, four 
packs, booster cards, The Last Jedi 
coasters, keyrings, posters, 2000 
calender, Special Edition 500 
figure, further figures, some 
unboxed  
£60 - 80 
139 
(Star Wars) Attack of the Clones, 
fifteen figures and an R2D2 signed 
pack by Kenny Baker, Return of the 
Jedi, three packs, Empire Strikes 
Back, five packs, one Fan's Choice 
(25), all unopened, boxed  
£80 - 120 
140 
(Star Wars) Figures Attack of the 
Clones Collection 1, four packs, 
Collection 2, fifteen packs, The 
Phantom Menace Collection 1, two 
packs, Collection 2, two packs, 
Empire Strikes Back, Collection 1 
two packs, Return of the Jedi 
Collection 1 & 2, one of each and A 
New Hope Collection 2, one pack, 
all boxed, unopened (27)  
£100 - 150 
141 
(Star Wars) Revenge of the Sith, 
Sneak Preview pack of four Tion 
Medon, R4-G9, General Gevious, 
Wookiee Warrier, together with 
further Revenge of the Sith figures, 
all boxed, unopened, together with 
Ripcord Action Barc Speeder with 
Barc Trooper and Anakin's Jedi 
Starfighter. 
£50 – 80 
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142 
(Star Wars) Micro Machines, X-Ray 
Fleet, Collection II X-wing 
Starfighter, Collection III Millenium 
Falcon, Collection V TIE Bomber, 
Collection VI Landspeeder, 
Collection VII Snowspeeder, boxed, 
unopened (5) 
£20 - 40 
143 
(Star Wars) Revenge of the Sith 
figures, approximately forty, all 
boxed, unopened to include Obi-
Wan Kenobi with Super Battle 
Droid and Anakin Skywalker with 
Darth Vader tunic and armour 
£60 - 80 
144 
(Star Wars) A large collection of 
Star Wars memorabilia, toys, 
games and figures to include four 
Princess Leia Collection figures one 
with Princess Leia and R2-D2 
signed by Carrie Fisher and Kenny 
Baker, three Battle Packs 
Unleashed figures, Phantom 
Menace Video Collector's Edition 
and other watches, medallions, 
etc. 
£40 - 60 
145 
(Star Wars) Revenge of the Sith 
The Saga Collection Episode III (2), 
Episode IV (4), Episode VI (3), and 
further figures (14) 
£60 - 80 
146 
(Star Wars) Revenge of the Sith 
figures, thirty-five in total, Hasbro, 
all boxed and unopened. 
£120 - 150 
147 
(Star Wars) Attack of the Clones to 
include Lama Su and Anakin 
Skywalker, from Collections 1 & 2, 
together with Hans Solo, The 
Empire Strikes Back, all boxed, 
unopened, Hasbro (24) 
£80 – 120 
 
 
 
 

148 
(Star Wars) Episode One Darth 
Maul Ceramic Money Bank, Jabba 
the El-Le Hutt, Jar Jar Binks 
Toothbrush holder, Darth Maul 
Bath & Shower Foam, Opee & Qui-
Gon Jinn, Collectors Watches, 
magnets and keyrings and further 
memorabilia  
£50 - 80 
149 
(Star Wars) Episode 1 Anakin's 
Podracer Wake-up System, 
including Jedi Holoprojector 
Remote Control Unity together 
with other Star Wars memorabilia 
comprising Yoda and Nute Gunray 
drinks bottles (Pizza Hut 'Episode 1' 
promotion, 1999), edible goods 
(expired), figurines, mug and 
stationery (qty) 
£20 - 40 
150 
(Star Wars) Attack of the Clones 
Jango Fett Room Alarm, Yoda 
Bobble Head, Action Masters Die 
cast collectibles, Figural Mugs, 
Episode III Contenedor Vader, tins, 
Six pack figure group (9) 
£40 - 60 
151 
(Star Wars) Six Electronic Talking 
Bank, dialogue music and effects 
from the original soundtrack, 
boxed, Thinkway Toys  
£30 - 50 
152 
(Star Wars) Star Wars Saga 
Imperial Forces and Ultimate 
Bounty signed Jeremy Bullock and 
Alan Harris, Ewok with Attack 
Glider, C-3PO with Escape Pod and 
General Rieekan with Hoth Tactical 
Screen and Attack of the Clones, 4-
pack, Hasbrol all boxed, (6)  
£40 - 60 
153 
(Star Wars) Luke Skywalker 
Lightsaber Universal Remote 
Control, Telemania, boxed  
£50 – 80 
 
 

154 
(Star Wars) Power of the Jedi 
Collection 1 (21), Collection 2 (32) 
together with Power of the Force 
(8) and further figures, all 
unopened, Hasbro  
£200 - 300 
155 
(Star Wars) Reek - Arena Battle 
Beast from Attack of the Clones, 
electronic figure with attack 
sounds, Hasbro, boxed  
£20 - 30 
156 
(Star Wars) A New Hope C-
3P0/BAR, Ponda Baba, Greedo, 
Momaw Nadon, together with Star 
Tours G2-9T, SK-Z38, R5-D2, The 
Power of the Force Endor Attack, 
Attack of the Clones Clone Trooper 
and Battle Front Scout Trooper 
(10) 
£50 - 80 
157 
(Star Wars) Special 300th Figure 
Edition, Boba Fett, signed Jeremy 
Bullock, two Episode 1 Light Up 
Holograph Figures, three Silver 
Anniversary Figures, Hasbro, all 
boxed (7) 
£40 - 60 
158 
(Star Wars) The Power of the 
Force, Greedo, signed by Paul 
Blake, Return of the Jedi, Endor 
Victory Accessory Set, Elephant 
Mon (2) Attack of the Clones (3) 
and further figures  
£50 - 80 
159 
(Star Wars) The Original Trilogy 
Collection a complete set of 12 
figures, including Princess Leia 
Organa, Yoda, Chewbacca, C-3PO, 
Darth Vader, R2-D2 and Luke 
Skywalker, each 3" action figure 
unopened in original box, Hasbro 
(12) 
£60 – 80 
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160 
(Star Wars) Episode One Darth 
Maul Container, Mug, Tins, Spin 
Tops, figures, magnets, stickers, 
coin watch and Mr Potato Head 
Spud Trooper, Hungry Hero Jar Jar 
Binks, some items unboxed  
£20 - 40 
161 
(Star Wars) Masterpiece Edition 
Deluxe Illustrated History and 
Exclusive Anakin Skywalker Large 
Collector Figure, Released by 
Hasbro in 1998, boxed     
£40 - 60 
162 
(Star Wars) Masterpiece Edition 
Deluxe Illustrated History and 
Exclusive C-3P0, Large Collector 
Figure, Hasbro, boxed  
£40 - 60 
163 
(Star Wars) 'Episode I Jar Jar Binks 
Wake-up System, Your Time 
Telling Friend' with pit droid time 
piece, Think Way toys, boxed, 
together with Episode One Dancing 
Jar Jar, Sound & Voice Activated (2)   
£30 - 50 
164 
(Star Wars) Power of the Force 
figures, Collections 1-3, Max Rebo 
Band Pairs, Guerre Stelarri, mainly 
Kenner (31) 
£100 - 150 
165 
(Star Wars) Commemorative 
Trilogy DVD Collection, Luke 
Skywalker, Obi-Wan Kenobi, C-3PO 
and R2-D2, Hans Solo, Princess Leia 
and Chewbacca, Darth Vader, 
Emperor Palpatine and Storm 
Trooper, all boxed, Hasbro (3) 
£30 - 50 
166 
(Star Wars) Return of the Jedi (12) 
£30 -50 
167 
(Star Wars) Naboo Final Combat 
Figure Battle Pack, boxed, Hasbro, 
Phantom Menace 98  
£20 – 40 
 

168 
(Star Wars) Attack of the Clones, 
Cartoon Network figures (12), 
further Attack of the Clones figures 
(8), together with Power of the 
Jedi, Luke Skywalker in Echo Base 
Bacta Tank and Princess Leia with 
Salil Barge Cannon, Empire Strikes 
Back, Chewbacca  
£70 - 100 
169 
(Star Wars) A collection of boxed 
toys and figures to include Episode 
1 Battle Droid, Micro machines 
model of Lukes X wing, 
sandtroopers and other boxed 
figures.  
£40 - 60 
170 
(Star Wars) Bendems Bendable 
Rubber figures, Tuscan Raider x 2, 
Admiral Ackbar, Emperor's Royal 
Guard, with limited edition trading 
cards, Jus Toys, Episode One 
Figures (12), Stampers and key 
rings  
£50 - 80 
171 
(Star Wars) Collectors Trading 
Cards, to include full sets Trilogy, 
Episode 1, Empire Strikes Back, 
Return of the Jedi and Attack of 
the Clones 500+, held in three 
collectors albums together with 
Fan Club mailings, early 2000's     
£40 - 60 
172 
(Star Wars) Action Fleet Guerre 
Stellari to include Tie Bomber, 
Imperial Landing Craft (11) boxed, 
Gigi, together with a Darth Vader 
ceramic money box  
£40 - 60 
173 
(Star Wars) Electronic Millennium 
Falcon, with Electronic Lights and 
Authentic Movie Sounds, Kenner, 
boxed  
£30 – 50 
 
 
 
 

174 
(Star Wars) Double Takes 'Death 
Star', double action transforming 
playset of Planet Tatooine, Micro 
Machines, in cardboard box  
£20 - 30 
175 
(Star Wars) The Empire Strikes 
Back AT-AT, All Terrain Armoured 
Transport, Bounty Hunter, boxed  
£80 - 120 
176 
(Star Wars) Darth Vader Bust 
Telephone - 'Telemania', unboxed  
£20 - 30 
177 
(Star Wars) A 2017 1oz silver coin 
Luke Skywalker, Disney, boxed, 
issued by New Zealand Mint, with 
Certificate 
£20 - 40 
178 
(Star Wars) Episode One Pit 
Droides, R2-A6, Mos Espa 
Encounter, Gungan Assault Cannon 
& Jar Jar Binks, Sith Speeder & Dart 
Maul Anakin Skywalker, Armoured 
Scout Tank with Battle Droid, 
Kaadu & Jar Jar Binks, two 
lightsabers, straw, further unboxed 
memorabilia  
£50 - 80 
179 
(Star Wars) Lando Calrissian, a 1/6 
Scale Pre-painted Vinyl Model Kit, 
Polydata, boxed  
£20 - 30 
180 
(Star Wars) Escape from Death 
Star, boxed game, Kenner 
Products, the box signed Jeremy 
Bulloch "Boba Fett' Kenny Baker 
"R2-D2", Dave Prowse "Darth 
Vader", Michael Sheard "Admiral 
Ozzel" and Ailsa Berk "Oola" 
£100 – 150 
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181 
(Star Wars) Darth Vader's Tie 
Fighter with launching laser 
canons, together with 'The Art of 
Star Wars - Airspeeder' with pilot 
and firing proton torpedo, and 'The 
Power of the Force' with two 
proton torpedo launchers, Kenner, 
boxed (3) 
£40 - 50 
182 
(Star Wars) The Power of the 
Force to include figures from 
Collections 1-3, with Freeze Frame 
Actual Slides, Collection 1 (11), 
Collection 2 (3) Collection 3 (3) all 
boxed, Kenner, unopened (40 in 
total) 
£150 - 200 
183 
(Star Wars) Revenge of the Sith, 
Collectors Pack, includes 
Collectible Silver Darth Vader, 
boxed, Hasbro   
£30 - 40 
184 
(Star Wars) Jedi-Con 2004, The 
Holocron -Adventure, Limited 
Edition, two sealed boxes, Jedi-Con 
T-shirt, The Power of the Force, 
Jedi Spirits, Speeder Bike, Jabba 
The Hunt's Dancers, Kabe and 
Muftak, Final Jedi Duel and 
Shadow of the Empire Swoop, 
Kenner and Hasbro (8 boxes total) 
£80 - 120 
185 
(Star Wars) Four Greedo  figures 
signed by Paul Blake, a Delux 
Stormtrooper and Delux Han Solo 
£40 - 60 
186 
(Star Wars) The Power of the 
Force 'Tatooine Skiff' set including 
unique Jedi Knight Luke Skywalker 
with lightsaber, together with 
'Cantina Aliens - Labria, Nabrun 
Leids, Takeel' figurines, 'Purchase 
of the Droids - Uncle Owen Lars, C-
3P0, Luke Skywalker' figurines, and 
'Jabba's Palace with Han Solo in 
Carbonite', four Hasbro boxed sets 
£50 - 70 

187 
(Star Wars) A large, near complete 
collection of Star Wars Episode I 
figures, all with commtalk chips, 
on card (35 in total)  
£60 - 80 
188 
(Star Wars) Electronic Talking 
Bank with waving lightsaber by 
Think Way Toys and another 
Electronic Talking Bank with C3PO 
and R2-D2; together with a 
ceramic Darth Vader money bank, 
a Darth Maul Electronic toothbrush 
holder and a Cloud Car Kenner 
Collection set (5) 
£50 - 70 
189 
(Star Wars) Micro machines 
Trilogy Gift Set, Vader's Light 
Saber, Death Star Trench and R2-
D2 & R2-Q5 Salt & Pepper Shakers, 
all boxed (3) 
£40 - 60 
190 
(Star Wars) Collector Series Hans 
Solo and Luke Skywalker, Kenner, 
boxed together with Action 
Collection Wedge Antilles & Biggs 
Darklighter in Rebel Pilot Gear, 
Kenner, boxed (3) 
£30 - 50 
191 
(Star Wars) Christmas Holiday 
Edition, signed Kenny Baker and 
with photo of autograph signing, 
2nd and Third Holiday Edition, 
Hand-Crafted Voda, R2D2, C3PO, 
Holiday 2005 Edition, Darth Vader 
all boxed (7) 
£30 - 50 
192 
(Star Wars) Episode I Electronic 
Talking 'C-3PO', 'Watto' with 
datapad, 'Sebula's Podracer' with 
spring-out spinning blade and 
Sebula figure, and 'Anakin 
Skywalker's Podracer' with blast-
open directional vanes and 
exclusive Anakin figure, four boxed 
sets by Hasbro (4) 
£60 – 80 
 

193 
(Star Wars) AT-ST Imperial Scout 
Walker and Landspeeder, two 
boxed sets by Kenner (2)  
£30 - 40 
194 
(Star Wars) A large collection of 
assorted Star Wars memorabilia, 
to include Star Wars Operation 
game, 'Darth Tater' Mr Potato 
Head, boxed figures and ephemera 
£40 - 60 
195 
(Star Wars) A large collection of 
assorted Star Wars memorabilia, 
to include R2-D2 model with 
sounds, boxed figures, string lights, 
mugs, and food related items. 
£30 - 40 
196 
(Star Wars) 1978 Annual No. 1 
(Brown Watson) and 2005 Annual 
(Pedigree), together with The Six 
Million Dollar Man annual 1978, a 
signed copy of Space 1999 annual 
and Starsky and Hutch annual 1979 
(5) 
£20 - 30 
197 
(Star Wars) Posters and banners, 
Star Wars and other films; 101 
Dalmatians, Gladiator, etc. 
£60 - 80 
198 
(Blake's 7) Three photocopied 
rehearsal scripts from Series D of 
Blake's 7, Episode 1 by Chris 
Boucher 'Rescue', Episode 7 
'Assassin' by Rod Beacham, 
Directed by David Sullivan 
Proudfoot and episode 12 ' 
Warlord' by Simon Masters, 
directed by Viktors Ritelis. Dated 
1981.  
£100 - 200 
199 
(Alien v Predator Requiem) 
Predator, signed Ian Whyte 
"Wolf" and Alien Warrier, Reel 
Toys, both unopened 
£80 – 120 
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200 
(Doctor Who) Telesnaps 
photographs of episodes of The 
Daleks from the second series, 
starring Patrick Troughton in 1963-
1964, which were directed by 
Christopher Barry (1925-2014), the 
director was known for the 
episodes introducing the Daleks, as 
well as other TV classics such as 
Tripods, Poldark and All Creatures 
Great and Small. 
John Cura, the photographer was 
the only photographer to make 
telesnaps. Telesnaps were off-
screen photographs of British 
television broadcasts, taken and 
sold commercially by John Cura.  
£800-1200 
201 
(Doctor Who) Seventh Doctor era 
autographs to include Sylvester 
McCoy, Richard Briers, Kate 
O'Mara, David John Pope and Terry 
Molloy (5)  
£30 - 50 
202 
(Doctor Who) Four framed 
autographed photographs - Peter 
Capaldi, Christopher Ecclestone, 
Paul McGann and Davros (4) 
£40 - 60 
203 
(Doctor Who) A Doctor Who K-9 
Robot Dog painted foam board 
model, from ‘School Reunion’, 
10th Doctor, 65cm high, 103cm 
long, lacking tail 
£150 - 250 
204 
(Doctor Who) Battles In Time 
Magazines, Cards held in two 
binders and loose, and Game 
Randomiser, The Official Annual 
2007 and 2008 
£40 – 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

205 
(Doctor Who) Whographs, an 
autograph book containing 
signatures Louise Jameson, 
Nicholas Courtney, John Leeson, 
Tom Baker, Nick Evans, Lindsey 
Coulson, Derek Martin, Sylvester 
McCoy, Tracey Ann-Oberman 
amongst others, a Dalek Sec Hybrid 
fully poseable action figures, 40th 
Anniversary Gift set 1963-2003, 
Official Calender 2011  
£80 - 120 
206 
(Doctor Who) Ace from 
'Remembrance of The Daleks', 7th 
Doctor 1987-1996, signed Sophie 
Aldred and K-9 Original Figurine, 
signed John Leeson to reverse (2)  
£60 - 80 
207 
(Doctor Who) 3D Ceramic Mugs, 
nearly complete set, missing one, 
all boxed (10) 
£40 - 60 
208 
(Doctor Who) A collection of 
Doctor Who ceramic mugs and 
milk chocolate eggs including a 
Tardis mug with removable lid, the 
items unopened and edible 
contents expired (5)  
£20 - 30 
209 
(Doctor Who) Tardis Safe, Tardis 
Mug with lid, Tardis Teapot, Tardis 
Salt and Pepper, The Tenth Doctor 
in Tuxedo Collector Figure, all in 
original boxes together Tardis and 
Darlek glass (6) 
£30 - 50 
210 
(Doctor Who) Gold Plated Limited 
Edition Collectors Cookie Jar 
Dalek, Collectors Cookie Jar 
Davros, both boxed, Cards Inc. 
Characters (2)  
£40 – 60 
 
 
 
 
 

211 
(Doctor Who) Limited Edition 
Collectors Cookie Jars, Tardis, 
Cyberman and K-9, Cards Inc. 
Characters, all boxed (3)  
£30 - 50 
212 
(Doctor Who) Collectors Cookie 
Jars, Silver Dalek, Gold & Black 
Dalek and a Dalek, Cards Inc. 
Characters (3)  
£30 - 50 
213 
(Doctor Who) Collectors Cookie 
Jars, one Exclusive Edition 
Collectable and two Limited 
Edition Collectable, boxed, Cards 
inc. Characters (3)  
£30 - 50 
214 
(Doctor Who) Collectors Edition 
Cookie Jars, Dalek and Cyberman, 
both boxed, Cards Inc. Group (2)  
£30 - 50 
215 
(Doctor Who) Eleven Doctors 
Figure Set, including all eleven 
incarnations of the Doctor 
presented in a Tardis display box, 
each figure approx. 5” tall 
£40 - 60 
216* 
A piston from a drag racing car 
signed in black marker by the Top 
Fuel Team 2018, 26cm length  
£20 - 40 
217 
(Formula 1) The Concise 
Encyclopaedia of Formula One 
book signed by Jackie Stewart on 
the inside cover and first page 
£30 - 40 
218 
(Formula 1) A large framed signed 
colour photograph of Ayrton 
Senna driving the Marlboro 
McLaren MP4/5B. With signature 
in Ink dated 1990 
£80 – 120 
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219 
(Formula 1) Red Bull Racing 
Limited Edition Car 1:18, boxed, 
together with further Red Bull rain 
jacket (2)  
£30 - 50 
220 
(Formula 1) Henri Lloyd baseball 
cap, Mercedes sponsor, signed by 
Michael Schumacher  
£40 - 60 
221 
(Formula 1) Honda - a jacket, 
Racing Revolution, large and 
another Honda jacket, Lucky Strike 
(2)  
£20 - 40 
222 
(Formula 1) Memorabilia to 
include padded jacket, umbrellas, 
baseball cap and bag 
£30 - 50 
223 
(Formula 1) Jordan Retro jacket, 
sponsored by B&H, extra large  
£30 - 50 
224 
(Formula 1) Ford - a bomber 
jacket, Goodsports, 30 Years of 
Formula One Power, 1967-1997, 
Jackie Stewart, navy blue, X-large  
£40 - 60 
225 
A collection of toy cars. Shell 
sportscar collection and Lledo 
mainly boxed and some loose.  
£80 - 120 
226 
A collection of seven die cast 
Matchbox Collectibles vehicles to 
include Churchill MK-VII, Panxer IV 
Type H/J, Wirbelwind Flak PZ IV (7) 
£60 - 80 
227 
Steve McQueen Bullitt ,1968 
Mustang GT, Franklin Mint 
Precision Models (2) boxed each 
with presentation stand  
£70 – 100 
 
 
 
 

228 
(James Bond) Corgi Classics, James 
Bond 007, Space Shuttle & Hugo 
Drax Figure Set, 65401, boxed  
£20 - 40 
229 
A Scalextric Super Formula slot car 
racing track, complete in box 
together with a Minic vintage high 
speed electric crime patrol slot 
racing game in original box with 
two boxed accessory packs. 
£30 - 50 
230 
A Fleischmann HO 1495 crane 
wagon together with five 
Fleischmann transport wagons in 
an original 1495-4B box.   
£50 - 80 
231 
Three Fleischmann HO wagons, a  
1504 B DB Pack Trolley in green 
together with a 1509B Touropa 
passenger carriage and a Swiss 
railway passenger carriage SBB FFS 
all in original boxes.  
£40 - 60 
232 
Fleischmann H0 1379 Diesel 
Locomotive BR V 60 1199 Shunter 
DB in original box together with a 
Fleischmann 1489; Self unloading 
wagon Erz IIId DB in original box.  
£60 - 80 
233 
A Fleischmann h0 1315 Tank 
Locomotive Black DB BR 891315 in 
original box together with a 
Fleischman HO mining wagon 
1486S in original box 
£60 - 80 
234 
A Fleischmann 1468 H0 Freight 
Train wagon DB, together with a 
Fleischmann 1457S freight wagon. 
Both in original boxes.  
£30 – 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 

235 
A Fleischmann 1362 Steam 
Locomotive BR 01 220  DB With 
Original Box together with a  
Fleischmann HO Gauge 5112 
Spiesewagen DSG passenger 
car/coach in original bowx 
£80 - 120 
236 
A Fleischmann  HO 5331 1470 G 
Chiquita Banana Box Car in 
original box together with a 
Reichelbrau Bayern box car 
wagon(unboxed) and two further 
Fleishmann transport wagons.  
£50 - 80 
237 
Five Fleischmann HO transport 
wagons 2 x 1475B, 1451HB, 
1451AB, 1479B all in original 
boxes.  
£50 - 80 
238 
Fleischmann HO 1495 B Crane 
wagon in original box together 
with a Fleischmann HO 1496 B flat 
construction wagon(complete) in 
original box 
£40 - 60 
239 
A Fleischmann 1472B Double 
Decker Coach Vehicle  Transport 
H0 in Original box 
£40 - 60 
240 
A Fleischmann HO 1302G DB 
overhead electric train  E69-02 in 
blue 2 rail DC  in original box 
together with a Fleischmann HO 
1418B overhead electric  SBB FFS 
restaurant wagon in red in original 
box.  
£60 - 80 
241 
Three boxed sets of Fleischmann 
signals. 1770, 1771,1700/2ms.  
£30 - 50 
242 
Three Fleischmann 1508 HO 
Vintage DB Passenger Carriages, 
grey all in original boxes.  
£40 – 60 
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243 
A Fleischmann (H0 scale) 1381 DB 
Railways diesel V200035 
(unboxed) together with two 
unboxed Fleischmann transport 
wagons.  
£40 - 60 
244 
A Fleischmann HO 3527 pipe 
transport wagon in Perspex case 
together with a  passenger 
carriage.  
£50 - 80 
245 
A Fleischmann HO 1345 electric 
locomotive in green(unboxed) 
together with two unboxed 
wagons.  
£50 - 80 
246 
Two Hornby 00/HO gauge railway 
carriages. GWR 1st/3rd coach 
chocolate and cream R.026 and a 
GWR brake coach R.27 both in 
original boxes.  
£30 - 50 
247 
Six boxed Airfix sets together with 
numerous completed Airfix models 
of ships and planes.  
£50 - 80 
248 
A collection of Tri-ang  00/HO 
gauge toy trains to include an RSS 
BB Diesel locomotive, a BB Diesel 
Dummy locomotive, a vista dome 
carriage an r24 coach (all boxed) a 
transformer, two boxes of track 
and numerous loose track.  
£60 - 80 
249 
A collection of Tri-ang 00/HO and 
Schicht HO toy trains. To include 
an operating Mail Coach Set 
(boxed),a station set (boxed) and 
other items.  
£60 – 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

250 
A collection of HO/00 toy trains to 
include boxed items by Peco, Lima, 
Kibri and Faller and large selection 
of Peco track, a Makin super 
transformer 220V and other 
unboxed items.  
£60 - 80 
251 
A Mamod steam tractor TE1A, 
with steering rod and solid fuel 
tablets, comes with original box. 
£40 - 60 
252 
A collection of boxed and loose 
Meccano to include a boxed steam 
engine, an electronic conversion 
kit and a 395 set for all action 
models. (incomplete) and other 
boxed items.  
£40 - 60 
253 
Corgi die cast military tanks to 
include World War II Collection 
Churchill Mark III, limited edition, 
Korean War Series I T34/85 Tank, 
M4A3EB HVSS POA-CWS-H5 and 
World War II Series I Panther Tank 
A Model, together with five further 
model tanks and another and five 
Del Prado figures  
£80 - 120 
254 
A quantity of white metal military 
figures to include Highland 
Regiment, Royal Horse Artillery 
and 12 pound gun carriage by 
Steadfast, Grenadier Guard by 
John Tunstill and a boxed complete 
British MkII Field gun.  
£40 - 60 
255 
Model Toy Soldiers W Britain 
Special Collectors Edition 125th 
Napier Rifles, Whittlesey 
Miniatures, Trophy Miniatures, 
Mainly Military, Sarum Soldiers Ltd 
(11) 
£100 – 150 
 
 
 
 

256 
Tradition Model Toy Soldiers  to 
include No 511 Trooper of 
Parliamentary Horse and No. 512 
Musketeer of Trained Banks, The 
English Civil War, No 504 Union 
Infantry The American Civil War, 
No 502 French Imperial Guard 
Grenadier 1810, no. 813 German 
Infantry 1916, no 802 French 
Infantry 1916, all boxed (11) 
£100 - 150 
257 
Model Toy Soldiers Frontline 
Figures Russian Cossacks, Tommy 
Atkins The Empress of India's 21st 
Lancers, World Armies, M G 
Military Miniatures, W Britain's 
Limited Edition Parachute 
Regiment and The Royal Marines 
(10) 
£100 - 150 
258 
A 1960s New Subbuteo 
international table top game, 
boxed, complete with three 
international teams, 
photographers, trainer, manager, 
TV tower, camera etc together 
with six boxed 1906s teams to 
include Brazil, England home and 
away and a box containing four 
more complete teams and other 
Subbuteo accessories.  
£60 - 80 
259 
A collection of vintage games to 
include Go, Soccerama, par Golf, 
The Arnold Palmer indoor golf 
game.  
£30 - 50 
260 
A Subbuteo vintage table cricket 
game together with a Test Match 
cricket game by Mattel.  
£30 - 50 
261 
Super Soccer magnetic football 
game by Toogood and Jones , 
boxed, together with a boxed 
vintage version of Risk by John 
Waddington Ltd.  
£20 - 40 
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262 
A collection of vintage toys and 
games to include a bagatelle 
football game.  
£80 - 120 
263 
A collection of assorted vintage 
jigsaws.  
£40 - 60 
263A 
Two leather bound chests 
containing a large quantity of 
vintage toys and games. 
£30 - 50 
264 
A Hardy Palakona 'The Gold 
Medal' 10ft three-piece split cane 
trout fly rod, with spare tip, 
numbered E26796 on the alloy 
screw grip reel fitting, crimson silk 
wraps, lock fast joints in a Hardy's 
canvas bag and a two-piece 
fibreglass spinning rod, Japan  
£40 - 60 
265* 
A Hardy's fishing rod in canvas 
case and another (2) 
£20 - 30 
266 
An early 20th century mahogany 
half size snooker table. Slate and 
felt with brass pockets and 
wooden cover to convert to table. 
With numerous sets of cues, balls, 
score slides, triangles etc. 6ft x 3ft 
3inch. 
£200 - 300 
267 
'Float Like a Butterfly, Sting Like a 
Bee', a framed Muhammad Ali 
print, 59.5 x 91cm 
£10 – 20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

268 
Elton John - an autographed and 
certified RIAA Sales Award 
commemorative gold disc, CD and 
tape display presented to Elton 
John to commemorate the sale of 
more than 500 000 copies of The 
Rocket Records "Madman Across 
the Water " 91/100. Signed by the 
Artist bottom left. Framed and 
glazed.  
£80 - 120 
269 
A collection of Elvis calendars, 
posters and two books 
£30 - 40 
270 
Two boxes of vintage shellac 
records - dance music and popular 
songs, as well as opera and Sandy 
Powell sketches. 
£30 - 40 
271 
A large quantity of record albums 
and singles, to include the Beatles, 
Elvis, T Rex, Queen and a range of 
other popular music from the 
1970s and '80s (6 boxes) 
£100 - 150 
272 
A mid 19th century burr yew 
music box playing three tunes  
£50 - 80 
273 
An Ekco walnut and Bakelite 
radio, circa 1939, 56cm wide 
£20 - 30 
274 
A BRWR railway points signal 
numbered F70  
£100 - 150 
275 
A GWR track shoe SN92, together 
with other shoes and signs and two 
buffers  
£40 - 60 
276 
A railway platform trolley and a 
'sack' trolley (2) 
£20 – 30 
 
 
 

277 
Aldershot & District enamel bus 
stop sign, with two fibreboard bus 
stop signs 
£80 - 120 
278 
A cloth roll of bus numbers, 
together with a few other pieces of 
bus memorabilia. 
£20 - 40 
279 
Ticket Issue Machines Ltd bus 
ticket dispenser, together with 
two  vintage adding machines - 
Lagomarsino Numeria and an 
arithmometer. 
£100 - 200 
280 
An enamel advertising sign of Art 
influence promoting 'Puritan Soap' 
on a yellow ground, by Mason & 
Jacob, Cardiff 150cm length, 46cm 
wide  
£100 - 150 
281 
An enamel advertising sign 
promoting Lactifer Calf Meal 69cm 
high, 82cm wide  
£50 - 70 
282 
A quantity of vintage advertising 
tins and boxes, to include 1953 
Coronation, Kodak, National Dried 
Milk, Carnival Cake, Kiwi, Cow & 
Gate and others 
£40 - 60 
283 
A Wills enamel advertising sign 94 
x 61cm  
£100 - 150 
284 
Vintage Bristol City Council parking 
meter. 
£40 - 60 
285 
A Bristol street sign 'Cavendish 
Road' 112cm length  
£60 – 80 
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286 
Four vintage cameras - Cine Kodak 
Model BB, Vest Pocket Kodak, 
Ensign Box and Ful-vue camera, 
together with a cribbage board and 
several other collectibles. 
£30 - 40 
287 
A Coronet Midget 16mm spy 
camera by The Coronet Camera 
Co., Birmingham, in red mottled 
Bakelite case, and original  leather 
outer case. 
£100 - 150 
288 
A 1930's oak mantel clock, two 
further mantel clocks, a carriage 
clock, group of vintage cameras 
and binoculars, brass sundial, GWR 
railway light and box of English 
Cathedral books  
£30 - 50 
289 
An Underwood Universal 
travelling typewriter. 
£20 - 30 
290 
Kitchenalia to include chocolate 
moulds syringes, cutters and a 
Tempo toaster. 
£30 - 50 
291 
Mahogany cased set of pan scales 
by Griffin And Tatlock, glass sides 
and top to case, height  
£20 - 30 
292 
A cased set of Baird & Tatlock Ltd 
scales. 
£20 - 30 
293 
An oak butter churn by Lister with 
a winding handle on trestle stand  
£100 - 150 
294 
A Tunbridge ware stationary 
cabinet.  
£40 - 60 
295 
An early 20th century Bakelite 
manicure set, in faux snakeskin 
case.  
£40 - 60 

296 
Mother of pearl diorama, showing 
the Last Supper.  
£40 - 60 
297 
A large collection of costume 
jewellery (quantity). 
£40 - 60 
298 
A large collection of costume 
jewellery (quantity). 
£40 - 50 
299 
A large collection of costume 
jewellery(Quantity) 
£4 - 6 
300 
A jasper and white metal necklace 
together with a silver ring'925' 
and other items of costume 
jewellery (quantity) 
£20 - 40 
301 
A large collection of silver and 
silver gilt commemorative coins 
and ingots to include, Guernsey 
doubles, Jersey £5 coins, Solomon 
Islands $25, East Caribbean $5 a 
collection of Silver dollars, Chinese 
Panda coins 999. Silver 
commemorative ingots Tower 
Bridge, Stonehenge etc and other 
enamelled silver coins. Approx 100 
troy Oz 
£3,000 - 3,200 
302 
A quantity of GB, Jersey and Isle 
of Man coins, to include Hibernia 
George III 1806 farthing and 1805 
halfpenny, Victorian (and later) 
pennies, shillings and farthings. 
£30 - 50 
303 
A Concorde last flight 
commemorative  2oz Sterling 
Silver coin in fitted case together 
with some other commemorative 
coins. 
£20 – 30 
 
 
 
 

304 
An 1890 Peruvian silver sol, 
together with a large quantity of 
world coins - India, Ceylon, China, 
Lower Canada, Germany, Lebanon, 
East Africa and other countries. 
£40 - 60 
305 
Sixty silver threepenny coins, 
Queen Victoria and later, with a 
quantity of pre-decimal pennies 
and halfpennies, and assorted 
foreign coins. 
£30 - 50 
306 
A set of 1980s four bronze 
medallions by Erte, Russian French 
marked 1892 and 1921 in filled 
case. 
£60 - 80 
307 
Mussolini bronze medallion set of 
10, possibly a proof set.     All 
pieces are made of bronze, 
measuring 29 mm in diameter and 
are marked "SJ" and "GC" on the 
obverse. 
£200 - 300 
308 
A collection of Military cap 
badges, to include Royal Irish Reg 
18th Foot, Royal Ulster 
Constabulary, Hampshire, 
Wiltshire, Royal Artillery and 
numerous others. 25.  
£50 - 80 
309 
A mid 20th century ammunition 
Bandolier, brown leather cross 
strap with lower brass buckles. 
Five brown leather 10 round 
ammunition pockets with internal 
divider and external top flap 
secured by a brass stud. 
£40 - 60 
310 
A World War I Austro Hungarian 
1888 bayonet with scabbard. 
Blade and scabbard stamped 
FGGY.  
£60 – 80 
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311 
An American World war I Bayonet, 
marked Remington US. In leather 
scabbard with original frog.  
£30 - 50 
312 
An early 20th century 12 shot 
Belgium salon pistol. Fully 
decommissioned(filled barrel) 
£40 - 60 
313 
A pair of mid 20th century 
binoculars of military issue.  
£40 - 60 
314 
Barr & Stroud WW2 binoculars 
£20 - 30 
315 
Militaria, a Rifle Brigade dress 
sword, gilded crown pommel and 
wire grip with worn etched steel 
blade. 90cm 
£40 - 60 
316 
Polish Air Force Ground Crew 
dagger . Numbered 32413. Blade 
length 23cm in leather and white 
metal scabbard bearing enamel 
insignia and white leather straps.  
£40 - 60 
317 
Staff Service Dress Hat in a 
japanned metal hat box. 
£30 - 40 
318 
Reproduction sword Excalibur, by 
Marto of Toledo. 
£80 - 100 
319 
Worldwide albums of stamps 
together with an album of 70/80's 
first day covers and some loose 
£20 - 40 
320 
A large collection of British and 
world stamps, comprising 10 
albums and numerous loose 
stamps. 
£100 – 200 
 
 
 
 

321 
A large collection of early 20th 
century and World War I interest 
postcards.  
£60 - 80 
322 
A collection of complete, 
incomplete and loose cigarette 
and tea cards approximately 50 
sets.  
£40 - 60 
323 
A quantity of postcards to include 
Vista Sound 45RPM view cards, 
local scenes of Bristol, Clevedon, 
Weston Super Mare and further 
afield, Christmas, New Year and 
birthday cards 
£20 – 40 
 
 
BOOKS 
 
324 
A signed exhibition catalogue of 
Sea Paintings by Montague 
Dawson R.S.M.A., F.R.S.A. (A 
Tribute to Sir Francis Chichester) at 
the Frost & Reed Gallery, New 
Bond Street, this copy signed on 
the front page and with a loose 
photograph of the artist beside his 
work.  
Together with RAMSEY (L.G.G.), 
Montague Dawson R.S.M.A., 
F.R.S.A. published by F. Lewis, 
Leigh-on-Sea, Special Revised 
Edition 1970, hardcover 
Benezit - dictionary of painters, 
sculptures, drawers and engravers, 
14 volumes, published by GRUND 
1999 
£20 - 30 
325 
The Book of Princes and 
Princesses by Mrs Lang. With 8 
coloured plates and numerous 
illustrations by H.J Ford. Longman 
Green and Co 1908.  
£20 – 40 
 
 
 

326 
A collection of exhibition 
catalogues, to include Christie's, 
Sotheby's, Phillips and Dreweatts 
furniture, sports memorabilia and 
silver sales from 1960s to 2000, 
together with journals by The 
Furniture History Society and titles 
relating to English clocks and 
furniture (qty)   
327 
CARDUS (Neville) and ARLOTT 
(John), The Noblest Game - A Book 
of Fine Cricket Prints', 1969, 
published by George G. Harrap & 
Co., London, together with a 
collection of further sporting books 
and others (qty) 
£20 - 30 
328 
CRISP (Frederick Arthur, Ed.) 
Visitation of England and Wales, 
Vol. 18, privately printed limited 
first edition numbered 65 of 500, 
1911, together with Vol. 13 (1919) 
and a number of titles on warfare, 
travel and history (qty)  
£30 - 40 
329 
Early 19th century books - The 
Museum of Natural History, 
various authors, eight volumes 
including Insects, Birds, Reptiles, 
Molusca Radiata and Mammalia, 
rare brown textured cloth-covered 
hardcover editions, gilt embossed 
decoration and lettering on spine, 
each featuring a number of 
coloured engravings. 
Together with further books (qty)  
£60 - 80 
330 
KIPLING (Rudyard) The Maltese 
Cat, first edition, 1936, The 
Macmillan Company, together 
with a first edition of 
ASBJORNSEN (P.C.) Fairy Tales 
from the Far North, 1897 and a 
collection of children's literature, 
poetry and other fiction including 
multiple works by C.S. Forester 
(qty)  
£30 – 40 
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331 
STEWART (Dugald) The Works of 
William Robertson, D.D., Joseph 
Ogle Robinson, London, 1831, 
together with further 19th 
century books including original 
copies of documents relating to Sir 
Augustus of Este, journals and two 
books relating to Chinese art (qty)  
£30 - 40 
332 
STRICKLAND, W 'Strickland's 
Lithographic Drawing of The 
Ancient Painted Ceiling in the 
Nave of Peterborough Cathedral, 
Together with Descriptive 
Letterpress', Published by the 
author, W. Strickland, 
Peterborough, c.1849, seven-fold 
panorama of aforementioned 
ceiling, gilt-embossed green cloth 
covers as issued  
Together with MACLISE, Daniel 
'Story of the Norman Conquest', 
London: Art - Union of London, 
1866, First edition, hardback, 
oblong folio, 42 plates, original 
green cloth and gilt titling to the 
front board  
£30 - 40 
333 
STUBBS, George 'The Anatomy of 
the Horse', facsimile of the original 
1766 edition with a modern 
veterinary paraphrase, published 
by J.A. Allen (1965), twenty-four 
plates of Stubbs' drawings. 
Together with REDOUTE, Pierre-
Joseph 'Roses' (1954), and 
KREIDOLF, Ernst 
'Alpenblumenmarchen' (1922) (3 
books in lot)  
£20 – 30 
 
NO LOTS 334-384 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PICTURES  
 
385 
After William Lionel Wyllie (1851-
1931) 
Colliers on the Medway 
Etching  
Signed to margin, lower left 
10 x 33cm  
£100 - 200 
386 
Frank Shipsides  
Digging into the Past  
Watercolour 
Signed and dated, 1984 
26 x 35cm  
Together with a further maritime 
watercolour, 'Illuminating by 
Donald Parsons, Bristol Savage (2) 
£40 - 60 
387 
Adrian Green (b1967-) 
Clifton, Bristol 
Watercolour, pen and ink 
Gallery label verso, unsigned  
36 x 26cm  
£50 - 80 
388 
English School 
Study of a Tor 
Pen drawing 
9 x 16cm 
Ex. Frost & Reed, Bristol label 
verso, dated 1983 
Together with a pencil study of 
cliffs, inscribed lower left 
English School 
A collection of six group portraits, 
the figures in 19th Century dress, 
each executed in pencil, the largest 
of which measures 8 x 12cm 
(presented in 4 frames)  
English School 
Rural Landscape with Church 
Steeple 
Pencil drawing  
16 x 19cm  
Together with further drawings, 
including 'Fairlight Glen' inscribed 
and dated Aug '45, and a print 
£30 – 40 
 
 

389 
After J Toorop 
Empty Basket 
Oil on canvas 
23 x 30cm 
Together with a drawing of profile 
of a lady by same artist and a 
landscape, signed Zandleven (3) 
£50 - 80 
390 
G. Childs, 19th Century English 
School 
The Cottage by the Tree 
Pencil drawing 
Signed and dated 1834 lower left  
17.5 x 29cm 
Ex. Philips Sale 932 Lot 100 
19th Century English School 
Wooded Scene 
Pencil drawing  
Signed and inscribed indistinctly 
lower right, dated '1870' 
28.5 x 38.5cm 
English School 
Leaping over the Gate 
Pencil drawing  
13.5 x 18cm 
Together with another work of a 
dog and a study of a tombstone 
column, by the same hand 
£30 - 40 
391 
20th Century English School 
Landscape with Trees  
Together with two further pencil 
studies of landscapes and 
buildings, the largest of which 
measures 16.5 x 9.5cm, the others 
each approximately 12 x 8cm 
Edith Tindale 
Children on the Farm 
Pencil drawing 
Inscribed verso with artist's name 
8 x 12.5cm 
Together with another drawing, a 
pencil sketch of an English country 
house, of similar dimensions 
£20 – 30 
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392 
T. Stead 
'Norwich, Erpingham Gate' 
Print  
Signed lower right and titled in 
pencil  
7 x 11.5cm 
Together with two pencil 
drawings, one of a bridge and the 
other a church 
JMB  
Chateau di Saint Maria del Monte 
Pencil and wash 
Initialled lower left, inscribed 
upper left  
8.5 x 14.5cm 
Together with four further works, 
including pencil studies of foliage 
and a drawing of a Victorian lady 
by a bridge 
£30 - 40 
393 
Alex Graham (Scottish, 1913-1991)  
Three cartoon strips, each framed 
individually 
Pen and watercolour 
Each signed lower right  
8 x 26cm (3) 
A collection of prints, including an 
engraving by C. Edwards depicting 
a gentleman and lady riding 
horses, an oval portrait of a child 
and other works (4) 
£40 - 60 
394 
Fay Moore (American, b.1920) 
'Personal English and Winning 
Colors' 
Pastel 
Signed lower right, inscribed verso 
'For my pal, Fondly, Fay Moore' 
20 x 25cm 
£40 – 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

395 
19th Century English School  
'The Entrance of Cheddar Cliff' 
Pencil and wash 
Inscribed lower centre 
18 x 29cm 
19th Century English School 
'Bathminster Cliff near Bath' 
Pencil and wash 
Inscribed lower centre 
25 x 39cm 
£30 - 40 
396 
19th Century English School 
Lady in Blue and White 
Pastel 
Dated verso 'January 1820', and 
inscribed indistinctly 
15.5 x 18.5cm  
Anthony Nevill (1937-2017) 
Two studies of female nudes 
Pencil drawings, one signed in 
pencil lower right 
14 x 23cm 
£40 - 60 
397 
C.A.N (19th Century) 
Pembroke and Shiplake 
Two watercolours 
Each mongrammed 'CAN' and 
dated 1884 lower right  
40.5 x 26.5cm (2) 
£70 - 100 
398 
Bristol Savages a mixed group to 
include A Pace, J Collins, F G 
Cutter, together botanical prints, a 
Dutch style still life and a selection 
of prints  
£40 - 60 
399 
Contemporary School  
A series of three abstract screen 
prints 
Signed indistinctly and dated 01 
Each 21 x 26cm  
£80 – 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 

400 
English School 
Study of a Shell 
Watercolour 
12 x 15cm 
Together with a detailed pencil 
study of a dog, 10 x 10cm, a 
drawing of a dragonfly signed 
Ashman and dated '80 and another 
(4)  
£20 - 40 
401 
Matthew Wright (English, b.1945) 
'Fonthill Cottage - Priston' 
Pen drawing 
Signed and dated 1985 lower right, 
titled lower left  
9.5 x 13cm 
Together with a print signed by 
V.A. King, Ex. Frost & Reed (dated 
'83 verso), and a cross-stitched 
depiction of a house set in an oval 
mount and initialled 'E.W' (3)  
English School 
'Painswick' 
Pencil drawing  
10 x 15cm 
Ex. Frost & Reed label verso, dated 
'83 
English School 
£30 - 40 
402 
E Horton 
Fishing on the Loch 
Oil on board 
Signed and dated lower left '76 
35 x 52cm  
£80 - 120 
403 
After Samuel Dukinfield 
Swarbreck (British c. 1799-1863) 
'Sketches in Scotland - Drawings 
from Nature and on Stone' 
Printed at C Hullmandels 
Lithograph and published by the 
author, 1845, London  
30 x 48cm  
Together with seven further 
lithoprints of similar dimensions by 
Swarbreck, including Melrose 
Abbey, Bothwell Castle and Rosslyn 
Chapel (8) 
£80 - 120 
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404 
Evelyn Line Beckles (1888-1986) 
'Study of a Working Horse' 
Watercolour  
Exhibited c. 1930  
Signed lower right  
17 x 24cm 
English School 
Study of Horses 
Three pencil drawings, one with 
figures and other dogs, the largest 
of which measures 14 x 21cm, each 
with Bingley & Carter labels verso 
(2 frames) 
£30 - 40 
405 
After N Grigorescu 
Colour print  
Label verso N Grigorescu, 'taranca 
din muscol' 
33 x 23cm  
£20 - 40 
406 
Eric Bottomley  
Stonegate 
Oil on canvas  
Signed and dated lower right, '82 
60 x 90cm  
£100 - 200 
407 
Eric Bottomley 
Sailing  
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left, and dated '79 
60 x 90cm  
£100 - 200 
408 
Marevna 
Mountainous Landscape with 
Sailing Boat 
Pastel  
Signed lower left 
24 x 18.5cm  
Together with a still life of 
flowers, oil on canvas, signed 
lower left 'J. Akkerin' and dated 
'90, 23 x 28cm (2) 
£40 – 60 
 
 
 
 
 

409 
Schneider (20th century) 
Purple Haze 
Oil on canvas on board 
Signed and dated lower left 
23 x 17.5cm  
Together with another abstract 
20th century work, signed 
indistinctly 'Schumarter' (?) and 
dated '66, 49 x 39cm (2) 
£40 - 60 
410 
After Constant Permeke (Belgian, 
1886-1952) 
Reclined Nude 
Charcoal  
Signed lower left 
29.5 x 20cm 
Together with two studies of 
centaurs, one after A Bocklin and 
two further works (5) 
£60 - 80 
411 
J.H*** (English School) 
Shipping  
Pencil drawing 
Initialled lower left  
11.5 x 19cm 
English School 
'The Rosalia off Cowes' 
Inscribed in pencil lower right 
'November 18th 1831' and 
initialled 'GPK' 
Pencil drawing 
20 x 31cm 
Benjamin Williams Leader R.A. 
(British, 1831-1923) 
'Figures by a Jetty, Littlehampton'  
Pencil drawing  
Dated July 14th '91 in pencil 
8.5 x 12cm 
Together with another study of 
boats, 24 x 12cm (2) 
English School 
£30 – 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

412 
20th Century Continental School 
'Mentoue' 
Watercolour 
Inscribed and dated 'Feb 21 '89' 
verso  
10 x 17.5cm 
20th Century Continental School 
Tuscan landscape 
Watercolour 
28 x 39.5cm 
Together with another  
£20 - 30 
413 
Gini  
Here I am! 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower left  
33 x 22.5cm  
£80 - 120 
414 
Sir William Russell Flint R.A, 
P.P.R.W.S. (Scottish, 1880-1969) 
Reclining Nude 
Colour reproduction print 
published in 1963 by Frost & Reed 
Ltd. of Bristol & London  
Blindstamped lower left and hand-
signed in pencil lower right  
31.5 x 58.5cm 
Together with Two Models  
Blindstamped lower left in margins 
and signed in pencil lower right  
Colour reproduction print, The 
Medici Society, London 1960  
37 x 28.5cm (2) 
£30 - 40 
415 
Terence Millington (b.1943) 
'Biscuits I' 
1976 
Limited edition etching with 
aquatint 
Signed, dated, numbered and titled 
in pencil  
85 x 67cm with full margins  
Together with 'Biscuits II', another 
limited edition print numbered 
4/50 (2)  
£20 – 40 
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416 
Edmund Haller 
Moulin Rouge  
Artist's Proof  
Signed in pencil lower right  
60 x 45cm  
£20 - 30 
417 
Mary Fedden RA (British, 1915-
2012)  
'Lamplight'  
Limited edition coloured lithograph 
on wove, 29/75 
Signed, titled and numbered in 
pencil  
60 x 42 cm 
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£70 - 100 
418 
Mary Fedden RA (British, 1915-
2012)  
'Lamplight'  
Limited edition coloured lithograph 
on wove, 27/75 
Signed, titled and numbered in 
pencil  
60 x 42 cm 
Artist's Resale Right may apply to 
this lot 
£70 - 100 
419 
After George Cruikshank (English, 
1792-1878) 
'London, in 1851' 
Etching 
Published by D. Bogue, 86 Fleet 
Street  
27 x 21.5cm 
Together with further Cruikshank 
prints, including 'The Opening of 
the Great Industrial Exhibition of all 
Nations', 'Odds & Ends, in, out & 
about The Great Exhibition of 1851' 
and 'Some of the Drolleries of The 
Great Exhibition of 1851' and one 
of Manchester (4)  
£60 – 80 
 
 
 
 
 

420 
Michael Carlo (British, b.1945) 
Autumn Oaks 
Limited edition lithograph 
numbered 74/200 
Signed, titled and dated 1980 in 
pencil  
50 x 35cm 
Together with two further prints 
by Carlos, Hollow Road (1984, 
23/150) and Path Through the 
Trees (1981, 147/200) (3)  
£20 - 40 
421 
Gabriella di Giardinelli 
I Cavalli Innamorati  
A portfolio of seven limited edition 
lithographs, each signed and 
numbered 28/80 in pencil in 
margins  
Sheet size 70 x 50cm (7) 
£30 - 50 
422 
After Karel Appel (Dutch, 1921-
2006) 
Blue, Red & White 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
29 x 19cm  
£100 - 150 
423* 
Three framed butterfly wing 
pictures one of a lion, the 
remaining two of with flowers and 
a side profile of a woman (3) 
£20 - 40 
424 
Polly Hope (1933-2013) 
Macbeth - Act I Scene III, Act II 
Scene II, Act V Scene I  
Three coloured screenprints from 
Shakespeare's Macbeth, all signed 
and numbered 'XX/XXX' in pencil, 
sheet size 50 x 65cm  
Together with a fabric folio 
inscribed by Polly Hope and 
poster for Macbeth by 'The New 
British Shakespeare', signed by 
director James Balfour, designer 
Polly Hope and musician Malcolm 
Singer, 1986, 71 x 51cm with 
margins (5) 
£30 - 50 

425 
After Henry Thomas Alken 
(English, 1810-1894) 
'From Melton Mowbray' 
Coloured engraving 
Ex. Fred Keetcch Fine Art Gallery  
31 x 20cm 
Together with a collection of four 
further prints of similar 
dimensions, including depictions of 
a hunt, titled 'The Leap', 'Going to 
Cover' and 'The Death', published 
by S & J Feller at their sporting 
gallery, London  
£50 - 70 
426 
Lionel Fielding-Downes (Canadian, 
1900-1972) 
French Street Scene 
Watercolour  
Signed lower left and inscribed 
lower right 
36 x 26cm  
Together with a further painting by 
the same hand, dated '56 (2) 
£30 - 40 
427 
Joseph La Vergue (?) 
House in Spring 
Watercolour  
Signed and dated 1953 lower right  
33 x 24cm 
Together with another watercolour 
by the same hand, and another (3) 
£30 - 40 
428 
J. R. Smith after George Morland 
'The Horse Feeder' 
Mezzotint  
Published in London 1799 
43 x 32cm  
Together with further prints, 
including a signed print by Lionel 
Evans, 'Portland Bill - By a Naval 
Foxhunter', 26 x 36cm (5) 
£40 – 60 
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429 
Agnes Fitzgibbon (Canadian, 1833-
1913) 
Canadian Wild Flowers  
A collection of framed book plates 
illustrated by Fitzgibbon, with 
botanical descriptions by C.P. Traill   
Painted and published by John 
Lovell, Montreal, 1868  
Each measuring approximately 23 x 
31cm (11) 
£30 - 40 
430 
Simone Hudon-Beaulac (Canadian, 
1905-1984) 
'Vieilles maisons a Suivre' 
Etching, numbered 94/100 
Signed in pencil lower right 
17 x 25cm 
Together with another print by the 
same hand, numbered 49/100 (2)  
£30 - 40 
431 
19th century English School 
Cherubs 
Oil on canvas  
36 x 32cm  
Together with a pencil study laid 
on canvas, dated March 15th 1850, 
measuring 55 x 44cm (2)  
£40 – 60 
 
 
RUGS 
 
432 
A beige ground Kashan carpet 280 
x 200cm  
£40 - 60 
433 
A blue ground Kashan carpet 230 x 
160cm  
£30 - 50 
434 
A green ground Kashan carpet 230 
x 160cm  
£40 – 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 

435 
A Middle Eastern rug 164 x 107cm  
£60 – 80 
 
 
 
436 
A Chinese blue ground rug and 
another  
£40 - 60 
437 
A Belouchi style rug 125 c190cm 
and another smaller example 
£80 - 120 
438 
An Indian carpet  
£120 - 180 
439 
A Turkish carpet of garden design 
290 x 400cm  
£150 - 200 
440 
A Tabriz carpet 270 x 370cm  
£150 - 200 
441 
A Hamadan carpet 210 x 310cm  
£100 - 150 
442 
A Bakhtiar rug 132 x 205cm  
£80 - 120 
443 
A Tabriz carpet of garden design 
330 x 255cm  
£150 - 200 
444 
A Kashan carpet  
£120 - 180 
445 
A Hamadan carpet  
£100 - 150 
446 
A Chobi Kelim rug 160 x 100cm  
£60 - 80 
447 
A Chobi kelim runner 195 x 63cm  
£50 - 80 
448 
A Meshwani runner 253 x 62cm  
£50 – 80 
 
 
 
 

CERAMICS AND GLASS 
 
449 
Oriental porcelain bowl, 
decorated with butterflies, a large 
blue and white ginger jar and three 
vases (two adapted as lamps, sold 
as parts), and various stands. 
£40 - 60 
450 
A Chinese Tao Kuang baluster 
shaped vase, polychrome floral 
enamel decoration on black 
ground, gilt top, with blue 
calligraphic mark, 30cm 
£80 - 120 
451 
A 19th/20th Century Chinese twin 
amphora shaped celadon glazed 
'dragon' vase, the twin handles 
applied with a dragon designs, 
21cm 
£40 - 60 
452 
A Chinese Kangxi style baluster 
vase, six character blue stamp to 
base, 16.5cm  
£60 - 80 
453 
A Chinese 19th Century 
huanghuali brush pot, with thick 
walls, set with a circular plug, 20cm  
£80 - 120 
454 
A Chinese blue and white baluster 
vase decorated with birds and 
foliage, bearing character mark to 
base, 19cm high; together with 
another Chinese blue and white 
vase depicting landscapes (2) 
£30 - 50 
455 
A Chinese blue and white baluster 
vase decorated with pots of 
flowering plants, lacking handles, 
together with another blue and 
white vase with character mark to 
base (2) 
£30 – 50 
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456 
A Japanese vase with twin 
handles, with simulated basket 
weave decoration to the body and 
flared neck, the rim with plated 
detail, 25cm high  
£60 - 80 
457 
A Japanese bronze vase with a 
globular body and narrow neck 
with two bands of decoration, the 
upper with terrapins in relief 20cm 
high  
£40 - 60 
458 
Four Royal Crown Derby animals, 
a duck, robin and two cats (4), all 
with silver stoppers 
£40 - 60 
459 
Two Clarice Cliff cornucopia vases. 
£50 - 80 
460 
Three Royal Doulton cat figurines 
to include Sleepy Heads HN394, a 
Beswick cat '1030' and horse (5)  
£40 - 60 
461 
A collection of 11 Hummel 
figurines, two AF. 
£80 - 120 
462 
An octagonal Oriental plate with 
central design of two peacocks 
under a prunus surrounded by 
large chrysanthemums and a floral 
border, 32cm diameter  
£100 - 200 
463 
A Chinese 18th Century famille 
rose bowl, decorated with figures 
in a landscape, 29cm diameter  
£30 - 50 
464 
A large 20th Century Chinese 
porcelain charger, the interior of 
the dish decorated with a colourful 
dragon motif, with blue floral 
pattern border, 17th Century 
marks to base, 43cm in diameter 
£50 – 80 
 
 

465 
A Johnsons art deco coffee set, 
together with a Royal Doulton part 
tea set and a quantity of shelley  
£20 - 40 
466 
A large quantity of Midwinter 
Spanish Garden tea and 
dinnerware, to include dinner, 
lunch and side plates, soup bowls, 
cups and saucers (approx. 70 
pieces), together with a quantity of 
J&G Meakin Poppies dinnerware. 
£40 - 60 
467 
Beswick horses a thoroughbed, 
skewbald, palomino and two 
smaller examples (5) 
£40 - 60 
468 
An Indian Tree part dinner and tea 
service to include plates, bowls, 
cups and saucers (approximately 
120 pieces) 
£60 - 80 
469 
Copeland Spode Italian plates, 
with white and gold part dinner 
service and other assorted 
ceramics. 
£30 - 50 
470 
Lladro 'A basket of blossoms' 1419, 
'Boy Pierrot with concertina and 
puppy' 5279, a further Lladro 
couple sitting with puppy and two 
Nao figures with bunnies (5) 
£120 - 180 
471 
A Bing and Grondahl vase, 20cm 
high  
£30 - 50 
472 
Victorian transfer printed tiles 
(11) and reproduction tube-lined 
tiles (10), together with three 
porcelain covered tureens, a blue 
and white Spode vase, Masons jug, 
small Wade Port and Sherry barrels 
and assorted 19th century plates. 
£30 – 40 
 
 

473 
Royal Doulton figurine The Last 
Waltz HN 2315  
£20 - 40 
474 
Five Wedgwood jasper ware 
pieces - teapot, bowl, jug and 
trinket pot in blue, with a plate in 
sage, together  with an art deco 
Paragon part tea set and Spode 
cups and saucers.   
£40 - 60 
475 
Royal Doulton Bunnykins china - 
two lunch plates, tea plates, 
breakfast bowls, mugs and one 
soup bowl, together with a 
Wedgwood Peter Rabbit plate. 
£50 - 80 
476 
A Paragon gilt part dinner service, 
a Royal Doulton wash jug and blue 
and white ironstone washing jug 
and bowl  
£40 - 60 
477 
A Chamberlains Worcester dished 
plate and a 19th Century 
Staffordshire blue and white 
platter  
£30 - 50 
478 
Beswick horses two ladies 
jumping, one side saddle, together 
with an unmarked mountie on 
horse back (3) 
£70 - 100 
479 
Beswick farm animals to include 
three cows, two sheep and a pig 
marked 'CH Wallboy 53' (5) 
£60 - 80 
480 
Poole Pottery tableware, 
comprising four tureens, teapot, 
butter dish and cover, serving 
platter, plates, cups and saucers 
(approximately 60 items) 
£30 – 40 
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481 
Prinknash green pottery tea set, 
comprising teapot, jugs, plates, 
cups and saucers. 
£30 - 50 
482 
Palissy ware game series coffee 
pot, with assorted cups and 
saucers (approximately 50 pieces). 
£20 - 30 
483 
Spode Italian dairy jug (10l) 
£50 - 80 
484 
Beswick elephants, pigs, a penguin 
and duck a Poole pottery squirrel 
and Beswick Henry VIII jug  
£40 - 60 
485 
LLadro. A figure of a Dutch 
milkmaid. 30cm 
£40 - 60 
486 
Royal Doulton 'Countess' dinner 
service to include platters, plates, 
cups and tureens (85 pieces)  
£50 - 80 
487 
A Clarice Cliffe tea set to include 
teapot, milk jug and cups and 
saucers  
£60 - 90 
488 
A 20th Century Chinese lidded pot 
with prunus and stork decoration, 
black six character mark to base in 
red oblong, 10cm 
£30 - 50 
489 
A quantity of assorted ceramics, 
to include a Copeland meat platter, 
a Delftware lidded vase, Dresden 
cup and saucer, and items from 
Furnival's Kang-i dinner service and 
a glass millefiori paperweight, 
with alternating glass canes, 6cm in 
diameter  
£30 – 40 
 
 
 
 
 

490 
Two paperweights - Caithness 
pebble and Wedgwood bird, 
together with a quantity of cut 
glass and ceramics, to include a 
small Royal Doulton Farmer John 
character jug and Lomonosov 
rabbits. 
£40 - 60 
491 
Boxed Coalport coffee set - 
Athlone-Marone, Wedgwood, 
Spode and Royal Worcester cake 
plates, a Spode lidded tureen, and 
other assorted tea and coffee 
wares. 
£50 - 80 
492 
Frederick Rhead for Foley Pottery 
- Intarsio lidded vase decorated 
with waterlilies on a blue ground 
(height 32cm).   
£100 - 200 
493 
A two-handled Royal Worcester 
vase, decorated with hand painted 
flowers and elaborate gilding.  
Puce mark to base. 
£60 - 80 
494 
A Chinese famille verte plate, with 
blossom tree and four-fold screen 
decorated with a pine tree. 
£50 - 60 
495 
Four Hummel figures - Signs of 
Spring, Surprise and two musical 
angel candle-holders. 
£40 - 60 
496 
Beswick cottage ware - teapot, 
biscuit jar and butter dish, 
together with Burleighware plates 
and assorted ceramics. 
£30 – 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

497 
1930s Royal Doulton part tea set, 
Royal Worcester for Aspreys part 
tea set, a Poole vase and other art 
deco style china. 
£40 – 60 
498 
An early nineteenth century 
teapot with matching sugar bowl, 
milk jug and cups, a similar teapot, 
Worcester bowl and matching 
cups, and a cup and saucer 
decorated with puce enamel. 
£40 - 60 
499 
Wedgwood part dinner services - 
Talisman, Meadow Sweet and 
Hathaway Rose. 
£30 - 40 
500 
Royal Worcester Evesham and 
Evesham Vale china, to include tea 
and coffee pots, sugar bowl and 
milk jug, assorted cups and plates, 
together with a quantity of 
Johnson Brothers Rococo tea and 
dinner ware. 
£40 - 60 
501 
Masons Ironstone - a quantity of 
Chartreuse and Waterlily patterns, 
to include assorted plates, bowls 
and platters. 
£30 - 40 
502 
A quantity of Victorian and later 
ceramics, to include four blue and 
white meat platters, nurseryware 
items, a Masons chartreuse 
centrepiece and a Wedgwood part 
service (qty) 
£30 - 50 
503 
A quantity of 19th and 20th 
century cut-glass and moulded 
decanters, some with stoppers. 
£40 – 60 
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504 
A large glass paperweight with a 
pink and gold firework design and 
a small Murano style glass bowl, 
together with a quantity of cut-
glass and other items. 
£30 – 50 
505 
Assorted coloured glass items, 
comprising a green Krazlik vase, a 
pair of flashed blue wine glasses, a 
fishing float, and a set of dessert 
bowls (qty) and a quantity of 
Victorian and later ceramics, to 
include four blue and white meat 
platters, nurseryware items, a 
Masons chartreuse centrepiece 
and a Wedgwood part service (qty) 
£20 - 40 
506 
A collection of glass ware to 
include a Mdina glass vase , a cut 
glass bowl etc. 
£40 - 60 
507 
A quantity of glass to include 
stoppers, antique and later  
£50 - 80 
508* 
Bristol Blue Glass animal figurines - 
large heron, shark, bear, together 
with a bowl on wooden pedestal, 
and two truncheons. 
£60 - 80 
509* 
Two Bristol cranberry decanters, a 
large bowl, set of four wine 
glasses, a jug and three vases. 
£80 - 100 
510* 
Four Bristol Blue Glass decanters, 
two jugs, drinking vessels and six 
paperweights. 
£50 - 80 
511* 
Assorted Bristol Blue Glass vases, 
and aqua examples. 
£30 – 50 
 
 
 
 
 

512* 
Four Bristol Blue Glass tazzas, 
Concorde and Spitfire models on 
plinths (boxed), two balloon 
paperweights and five pebble 
paperweights. 
£20 – 40 
513* 
Six glass bead necklaces and three 
pairs of glass earrings (boxed), 
together with two amethyst glass 
footed bowls and six paperweights. 
£40 - 60 
514 
A silver plate and glass decanter, 
modelled as a duck, a silver plate 
chopping board as a bull, Royal 
Doulton Toby jug, Porthos and 
grouse liquer bottle, further 19th 
Century ceramics and glassware  
£60 - 80 
515 
Cranberry glass paraffin lamp, 
with chimney and etched shade 
(height 65cm) 
£50 – 80 
 
 
 
METALWARE AND DECORATIVE 
ITEMS 
 
516 
A collection of novelty brass 
items.  
£30 - 50 
517 
A 19th Century copper coffee and 
chocolate jug  
£40 - 60 
518 
Two spelter female figures - one 
holding a mask for tragedy and one 
for comedy (a/f) and a metal 
candlestand  
£20 – 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

519 
Lord Derby’s Statue Desk Weight, 
1873 .Bronze.  Cast with the 
Stanley family crest - On a chapeau 
gules turned up ermine an eagle, 
wings endorsed - and bearing an 
integral plaque inscribed ‘Metal of 
Lord Derby Statue. Cast 26th April 
1873’.  The present desk weight 
was produced from the residual 
metal used in the casting of the 
statue of the statesman and three-
time Conservative Prime Minister, 
Edward Smith-Stanley, 14th Earl of 
Derby. 
The statue by Mathew Noble 
(1817-76) is located in Parliament 
Square, Westminster, and was 
unveiled on 11 July 1874. The 
unveiling ceremony was performed 
by the then prime minister 
Benjamin Disraeli and was 
attended by many members of the 
Lords and Commons and ‘a large 
number of ladies’. At the 
conclusion of his speech, following 
the unveiling, Disraeli said:“We 
have raised this statue to him not 
only as a memorial, but as an 
example; not merely to 
commemorate but to inspire.” The 
four sides of the granite pedestal 
bear bronze reliefs depicting Derby 
addressing the House of Commons 
during a debate on slavery, 
attending a Cabinet meeting, at a 
meeting of the Lancashire Relief 
Committee and at his inauguration 
as Chancellor of the University of 
Oxford. Measurements: 10.5cm 
(4.25in) x 6cm (2.5in).  
£40 - 60 
520* 
Manner of Auguste Moreau two 
bronze figures of children on 
variegated marble soccle 54cm 
high  
£80 – 120 
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521 
A pair of bronze and gilt bronze 7-
branch candelabra, in the form of 
putto holding cornucopia with 
flowers in the style of Henry 
Dasson, 89cm tall (2) 
£400 - 600 
522 
Bronze figure of clown with 
performing poodle, after George 
de Chemellier. Height 39cm. 
£100 - 150 
522A 
A bronze sculpture of an owl, 
signed 'Dulk', 24cm high    
£40 - 60 
523 
A 20th Century bronze, copper 
and spelter model of an eagle on a 
branch, signed B. Elton 1974, in an 
oak frame 
£40 - 60 
524 
A Victorian copper warming pan, 
brassware to include a set of brass 
fire irons and pair of silver plate 
candlesticks   
£30 - 50 
525 
Cast iron and brass 3 gallon pot 
kettle by the Cannon foundry and 
a large enamel pot. 
£60 - 80 
526 
Decorative circular brass tray, 
diameter 65cm 
£30 - 40 
527* 
Ten pairs of blue agate bookends. 
£50 - 100 
528 
Two ornate locks decorated with 
gothic and foliage designs. 
£30 - 40 
529 
A model of a terracotta horse on 
stand 19cm high  
£20 - 40 
530 
A Vietnamese model boat on 
stand 100cm length  
£20 – 40 
 

CLOCKS  
 
531 
A French brass carriage clock 
retailed by JW Collbran, Bexhill on 
Sea. glass panelled sides, back and 
top. Movement stamped made in 
France.  
£80 - 120 
532 
A 1930's mahogany silver dial 
mantel clock  
£20 - 30 
533 
A 19th Century French 'Belgian' 
marble mantel clock, stamped 
'221' and 'Horlorcerie, Paris', 
(incomplete and cracked), 26cm 
wide, 23cm tall  
£40 - 60 
534 
Three Bakelite National Electric 
wall clocks,  each approximately 
40cm diameter. 
£30 - 40 
535 
A Georgian oak eight day longcase 
clock, 'Rob Crouch' Downham', 
with a 10 inch brass dial, 207cm  
£120 - 180 
536 
A 19th Century oak longcase clock 
John Fry, Sutton, with 11inch brass 
dial and subsidiary dial 203cm high  
£400 - 600 
537 
An Art Deco style oak mantle 
clock by Kemp Brothers Bristol.  
£30 - 50 
538 
A late 19th Century carved 
mahogany "Greenwich" mantel 
clock with striking movement and 
Roman Numeral markers and gilt 
brass dial, by Hamburg American 
Clock Company with crossed 
arrows mark, with original paper 
label. Number 3158. 52cm x 30cm 
£60 - 80 
539 
A Vienna mahogany hanging wall 
clock 70cm high  
£40 – 60 

FURNITURE  
 
540 
An Asian carved wooden tableau, 
depicting an elephant battle with 
some weaponry and figures 
removable or missing (A.F.), the 
work of sizeable proportions, 89cm 
tall, and the base measuring 
127cm long  
£1,000 - 1,500 
541 
A French sofa with carved frame 
160cm length  
£100 - 200 
542 
A pair of mahogany bedside two 
drawers cabinets  
£30 - 50 
543 
A George III style serpentine 
fronted mahogany sideboard with 
cupboards and drawers on square 
tapering legs and spade feet 
140cm length  
£40 - 60 
544 
Three mahogany and leather inset 
filing cabinets each with two deep 
drawers  
£60 - 80 
545 
A Danish teak sideboard with 
drawers and cupboards 180cm 
wide  
£100 - 200 
546 
A George III style mahogany filing 
cabinet 77cm high, 194cm wide  
£80 - 120 
547 
A modern button down leather 
footstool and leather bag  
£30 - 50 
548 
A William IV mahogany bookcase 
205cm high, 128cm wide  
£20 – 40 
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549 
A George III style mahogany 
kneehole desk with inset writing 
surface, with drawers and a 
cupboard to the pedestals 80cm 
high, 138cm wide  
£80 - 120 
550 
Edwardian chairs, mixed group & 
selection of occasional tables 
£40 - 60 
551 
An Oriental bureau with sloping 
fall enclosing compartments and 
drawers and cupboard below 
108cm high, 92cm wide  
£60 - 80 
552 
A hardwood kitchen table 79cm 
high, 120cm length  
£30 - 50 
553 
An oak full standing corner 
cupboard  
£30 - 50 
554 
An iron fender, pair of wrought 
iron andirons, with two coal 
buckets and the carved wood from 
two pairs of bellows. 
£20 - 30 
555 
A Globe Wernicke three section 
oak bookcase with makers label 
112.5cm high, 86cm wide  
£200 - 300 
556 
A Globe Wernicke type three 
section oak bookcase 117cm high, 
87cm wide  
£200 - 300 
557 
A 19th Century mahogany bible 
box with spindle gallery and 
sloping front  
£40 - 60 
558 
A pine chest of nineteen drawers 
94cm high, 180cm length  
£70 – 100 
 
 
 

559 
A G-plan type teak chest of 
drawers 114cm wide and a 
smaller cabinet   
£40 - 60 
560 
A Victorian button back chaise 
longue 175cm length  
£70 - 100 
561 
A mahogany Wellington type 
chest with drawers and drop down 
leather lined writing surface 158cm 
high, 58cm wide  
£60 - 80 
562 
A 19th Century mahogany drop 
leaf table and a mahogany framed 
embroidered firescreen 85cm high, 
67cm wide  
£20 - 30 
563 
A set of five oak ladderback chairs 
with rush seats to include one 
armchair  
£60 - 80 
564 
An Oriental marble topped 
hardwood jardiniere stand 93cm 
high  
£60 - 80 
565 
A set of eight ash and elm 
Windsor chairs, each with wheel 
back by Thomas Glenister, to 
include two armchairs   
£400 - 600 
566 
An Edwardian mahogany cylinder 
bureau with three long drawers 
100cm high, 88cm wide and a 
George III style mahogany bureau 
bookcase with open shelves, 
187cm high, 75cm wide  
£30 - 50 
567 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
cross banded kidney shape desk 
with nine short drawers, on square 
tapering legs and ball feet 77cm 
high, 122cm wide and a dressing 
table stool   
£200 - 300 

568 
A matched set of four Canadian 
kitchen chairs (two with rush seat) 
£50 - 80 
569 
A George IV mahogany bowfront 
chest with a brushing slide above 
three graduated drawers, on swept 
bracket feet 89cm high, 102cm 
wide, 55cm deep  
£40 - 60 
570 
A George III mahogany bureau, 
the fall front enclosing a fitted 
interior, splits and losses, 102cm 
wide 
£30 - 50 
571 
A Victorian mahogany 
'Sutherland' table, with two 
shaped dropped leaves, 104cm 
wide extended and a mahogany 
'wine table', part 18th Century, 
33cm diameter, 75cm high 
£80 - 100 
572 
A brass and painted double 
bedstead  
£80 - 120 
573* 
A mid 19th century mahogany 
upholstered sofa with rectangular 
back open arms on turned 
supports and bulbous reeded legs 
195cm length  
Removed from the Games Room in 
the Clifton Club, Bristol  
£300 - 500 
574* 
A mid 19th century mahogany 
upholstered sofa with rectangular 
back open arms on turned 
supports and bulbous reeded legs 
165cm length  
Removed from the Games Room in 
the Clifton Club, Bristol  
£150 – 200 
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575 
A Bevan Funnell Reprodux 
mahogany and crossbanded 
extending dining table, with three 
additional leaves, on central 
pedestal and ring turned tapering 
legs 77cm high, 276cm extended, 
121cm width  
£70 - 100 
576 
A Danish style teak table in the 
Trioh manner, with one drop leaf, 
75cm high, 152cm length  
£20 - 40 
577 
A set of pine book shelves 125cm 
wide  
£60 - 80 
578 
A William IV mahogany toilet 
mirror with two concave drawers 
69cm high, 54cm wide  
£20 - 40 
579 
Three Victorian needlework 
circular footstools and a William 
and Mary style walnut stool with 
needlework seat  
£20 - 40 
580 
A Zanzibar style metal bound 
chest on wheels 77cm high, 110cm 
wide  
£120 - 180 
581 
A Rococo style ebonised bed with 
carved shell headboard on cabriole 
legs and ball and claw feet 178cm 
high, 210cm length  
£120 - 180 
582 
A Victorian mahogany needlework 
chair with barley twist supports on 
turned legs. 
£30 - 50 
583 
A Regency mahogany and ebony 
inlaid secretaire, the top drawer 
with a fall front above three long 
drawers, splits, 90cm wide, 102cm 
high, 47cm deep   
£120 – 180 
 

584 
An Italian parmesan wheel 
bearing initals AB to the top, 
carved decoration to the stretchers 
80cm high 
£100 - 150 
585 
A George III style walnut pedestal 
desk with drawers on short 
cabriole legs, bearing plaque '108' 
78cm high, 154cm wide  
£60 - 80 
586 
A mahogany desk with eight 
drawers and writing surface 74cm 
high, 83cm wide  
£60 - 80 
587 
A Victorian style button back 
armchair  
£60 - 80 
588 
A walnut centre stool with 
cabriole legs 97cm length  
£40 - 60 
589 
An early 20th Century oak sewing 
chair, with floral carved decoration 
and heart cut out motif to the 
back, a painted white pedestal, 
book trough and occasional table 
with turned legs and a 17th 
Century style oak carved hanging 
corner cupboard  
£60 - 80 
590 
An Edwardian mahogany and shell 
inlaid oval tray, 58cm length  
£20 - 40 
591 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
crossbanded cylinder bureau 
enclosing pull out tooled leather 
inset writing desk and an 
arrangement of drawers and 
pigeon holes, on square section 
legs and spade feet joined by 
shaped stretcher, the locks 
stamped 'HOBBS', 82cm wide  
£200 – 300 
 
 
 

592 
A stained pine counter top display 
cabinet (78cm x 35cm), with glazed 
top and brass handles to side. 
£40 - 60 
593 
A wicker conservatory sofa and 
chair  
£40 - 60 
594 
A 19th Century rosewood and 
mother of pearl inlaid box, further 
19th Century mahogany box, 
japanned example, tray and later 
collectors box  
£30 - 50 
595 
A games compendium table, 
containing backgammon, a figural 
chess set (centre panel has chess 
board on reverse), two decks of 
cards, dice, dominoes and cribbage 
score board. 
£30 - 50 
596 
A mahogany framed table-top 
display cabinet (18cm x 30cm).   
Glazed top and three sides, with 
internal glass shelf. 
£60 - 80 
597 
Two red & pink upholstered show 
wood armchairs 
£80 - 120 
598 
A pair of Eames for Vitra chrome 
framed lounge chairs 
£500 - 800 
599 
A set of four Eames for Vitra 
chrome chairs and swivel seats 
£200 - 300 
600 
A pair of H2 chairs 'Herman Miller' 
£100 - 200 
601 
A marble circular table 'Knoll 
Studio'  Eero Saarinen (marble 
chipped) 51cm diameter  
£250 - 350 
602 
A glass topped table 'Kruze'  
£40 - 60 
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603 
After Marcel Breuer (Hungarian, 
1902-1981), a Wassily chair, 
originally designed 1925, with 
chromed tubular frame and black 
leather seat and arms  
£80 - 120 
604 
A modern painted Ercol coffee 
table  
£40-60 
605 
A set of four chrome bar stools  
£40 - 60 
606 
Two teak day beds - one with 
cream cushions and one with black 
floral print on cream cushions.    
£150 - 250 
607 
A pair of 1970s studio pottery 
lamps, of cylindrical form in 
brown, blue and green glaze. 
Height 43 cm without fittings, 80 
cm with shade (sold as parts) 
£80 - 120 
608 
An Edwardian mahogany sofa  
£50 - 80 
609 
A green upholstered swivel 
captains chair  
£0 - 0 
610 
A bentwood coatstand  
£30 - 50 
611 
An early 20th Century walnut 
serpentine fronted display cabinet 
on short cabriole legs  
£40 - 60 
612 
Three Victorian towel rails  
£20 - 40 
613 
A marble topped cast iron 
occasional table   
£40 - 60 
614 
A pine domed trunk and another 
similar (2) 
£40 – 60 
 

615 
An Oriental lacquer and inlaid 
screen  
£70 - 100 
616 
A pine top kitchen table with two 
short drawers 108cm high, 72cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
617 
A Continental mahogany armoire 
184cm high, 145cm wide  
£150 - 250 
618 
An 'Arts and Crafts' oak table will 
put out top, a frieze drawer   
£60 - 80 
619 
A set of eight Regency style 
mahogany dining chairs  
£20 - 40 
620 
Two blue and white Oriental large 
vases, a collection of sticks and a 
barrel style umbrella stand  
£30 - 50 
621 
A pine cricket table, carved two 
tier table, mahogany occasional 
table, gout stool and further pine 
stool  
£40 - 60 
622 
A simulated marble top and 
painted side cabinet  
£20 - 40 
623 
A pine serving table and another 
similar (2) 
£30 - 50 
624 
A 19th Century mahogany drop 
leaf table, coffee tables, a table 
display cabinet and 
compartmentalised drawer  
£30 - 50 
625 
A cast iron standard lamp with 
globe fitting another similar, 
further stand lamps and two 
Classical style table lamps (6)  
£40 – 60 
 

626 
A George III style mahogany tray 
top table  
£40 - 60 
627 
A teak coffee table and two similar 
smaller examples  
£40 - 60 
628 
A pair of captain’s chairs  
£40 - 60 
629 
An Edwardian mahogany chest, 
oak chest, drop leaf table and oak 
magazine rack  
£40 - 60 
630 
An Oriental japanned and 
polychrome decorated jardiniere 
stand, a floral decorated planter 
and lacquer occasional table (3) 
£60 - 80 
631 
A bamboo triangular occasional 
table, a highback wicker chair and 
two smaller chairs  
£30 – 50 
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Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

 

occasional table   
£40 - 60 
614 
A pine domed trunk and 
another similar (2) 
£40 - 60 
615 
An Oriental lacquer and 
inlaid screen  
£70 - 100 
616 
A pine top kitchen table 
with two short drawers 
108cm high, 72cm wide  
£40 - 60 
617 
A Continental mahogany 
armoire 184cm high,  
145cm wide  
£150 - 250 
618 
An 'Arts and Crafts' oak 
table will put out top, a 
frieze drawer   
£60 - 80 
619 
A set of eight Regency style 
mahogany dining chairs  
£20 - 40 
620 
Two blue and white 
Oriental large vases, a 
collection of sticks and a 
barrel style umbrella stand  
£30 - 50 
621 
A pine cricket table, carved 
two tier table, mahogany 
occasional table, gout stool 
and further pine stool  
£40 - 60 
622 
A simulated marble top 
and painted side cabinet  
£20 - 40 
623 
A pine serving table and 
another similar (2) 
£30 - 50 
624 
A 19th Century mahogany 
drop leaf table, coffee 
tables, a table display 
cabinet and 
compartmentalised drawer  
£30 - 50 
625 
A cast iron standard lamp 

with globe fitting another 
similar, further stand lamps 
and two Classical style table 
lamps (6)  
£40 - 60 
626 
A George III style 
mahogany tray top table  
£40 - 60 
627 
A teak coffee table and two 
similar smaller examples  
£40 - 60 
628 
A pair of captains chairs  
£40 - 60 
629 
An Edwardian mahogany 
chest, oak chest, drop leaf 
table and oak magazine 
rack  
£40 - 60 
630 
An Oriental japanned and 
polychrome decorated 
jardiniere stand, a floral 
decorated planter and 
lacquer occasional table (3) 
£60 - 80 
631 
A bamboo triangular 
occasional table, a 
highback wicker chair and 
two smaller chairs  
£30 - 50 
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8. Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 
licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 
that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 
you need help. 

9. Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 
invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 
may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 
arrangements for telephone bidding. 

10. Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 
maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 
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and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 
Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 
respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 
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TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 
1. Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 
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or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 
ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 
and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

3. All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

4. Commission is charged to sellers at the following rates:- please enquire at our salerooms. 

5. Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 
at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 
carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

6. Loss and damage of goods. 

(a) Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  
FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 
/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 
pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 
/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  
charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 
price if the lot is sold. 

(b) If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 
then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 
the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 
inapplicable. 

7. Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. If we consider that the Lot should 
be illustrated your permission will be asked  first.  The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 
illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

8. Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 
between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 
provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 
reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 
of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

9. Reserves. 

(a) You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 
minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 
and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 
unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 
charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

(b) A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

(c) Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 
reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

(d) Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

10. Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 
are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 
Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 
They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 
dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

11. Soft  furnishings.  Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by 
statute law in  the  interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not 
be offered and must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe 
goods as refuse, at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 
Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 
inspection on request 

12. Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 
goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 
modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 
inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 
your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 
buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 
we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

13. Unsold. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. 
Where in our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom 
promptly on being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve 
the right to charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

14. Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 
1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 
illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 
in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

15. Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 
particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 
for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 
liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 
undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 
item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 
an independent third party. 

16. Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

(a) You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 
for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 
the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 
interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 



(b) You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 
close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 
which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 
and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

17. Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 
sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 
lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 
reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 
sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 
them to the local authority for disposal. 

18. Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 
days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 
goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 
light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 
transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 
the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 
You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 
of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 

 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 
Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 
auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 
other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

1. Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

(a) “auctioneer” means the fi m of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 
appropriate; 

(b) “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 
authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 
described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 
date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 
accordance with the description; 

(c) “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 
auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

(d) “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

(e) “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 
any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 
defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

(f) )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   
of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   
any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

(g) “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

(h) The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

2. Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

(a) Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 
security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

(b) the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 
the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 
auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 
or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

(c) Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is expressly reserved up  to  the  amount  of  any 
reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

3. Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

4. The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  28.8%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 
the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 
payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

5. Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 
affixed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 
rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 
refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

6. Payment 

(1) Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

(a) give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

(b) pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

(2) Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 
us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 
express or implied. 

(3) Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 
are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 
Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 
the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 
owing by such buyers to us. 

7. Title and collection of purchases 

(1) The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 
in full to us of the total amount due. 

(2) You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 
paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 
clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 
removal, storage and insurance charges. 

(3) No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

8. Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA do not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful buyers  
must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  suggest  
specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  recommendation 
and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  process.  Remedies 
for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(1) If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 
or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 
own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 
may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

(a) to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

(b) to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

(c) to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 
any resulting deify  in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 
any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

(d) to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 
our premises or elsewhere; 

(e) to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 
extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

(f) )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

(g) to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 
before any such bids shall be accepted; 

(h) to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 
the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  
of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

(2) We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 
only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 
conditions 

9. Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 
must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 
the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 
property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

10. Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 
always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 
carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 
clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 
our absolute discretion to prefer the final bid so made. 

11. Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 
seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 
owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 
free from any third party claims. 

12. Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 
default by sellers or buyers. 

13. Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 
Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 
at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

14. Descriptions and condition 

(1) Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 
exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 
to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 
must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 
buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 
as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 
price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 
reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 
to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 
liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 
relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 
hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 
forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

(2) Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for purposes 
of consumer legislation. 

15. Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  
(as  defi          may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in 
the same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 
relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 
evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 
for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 
the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or 

(2) you personally  are  not  able  to  transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have 
no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 
by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

16. We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 
at our auctions by any person. 

17. (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 
as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 
be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the b e n e f i t  of 
employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

18. Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  first  class  mail,  email  or 
Swiftmail in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  received  by  the  addressee  48 
hours after posting. 

19. Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 
which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 
appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

20. Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 
terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 
relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 
these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

21. English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 
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(b) You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 
close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 
which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 
and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

17. Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 
sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 
lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 
reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 
sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 
them to the local authority for disposal. 

18. Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 
days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 
goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 
light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 
transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 
the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 
You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 
of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 

 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 
Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 
auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 
other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

1. Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

(a) “auctioneer” means the fi m of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 
appropriate; 

(b) “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 
authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 
described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 
date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 
accordance with the description; 

(c) “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 
auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

(d) “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 
Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

(e) “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 
any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 
defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

(f) )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   
of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   
any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

(g) “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

(h) The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

2. Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

(a) Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 
security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

(b) the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 
the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 
auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 
or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

(c) Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is expressly reserved up  to  the  amount  of  any 
reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

3. Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

4. The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  28.8%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 
the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 
payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

5. Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 
affixed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 
rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 
refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

6. Payment 

(1) Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

(a) give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

(b) pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

(2) Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 
us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 
express or implied. 

(3) Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 
are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 
Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 
the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 
owing by such buyers to us. 

7. Title and collection of purchases 

(1) The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 
in full to us of the total amount due. 

(2) You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 
paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 
clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 
removal, storage and insurance charges. 

(3) No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

8. Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA do not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful buyers  
must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  suggest  
specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  recommendation 
and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  process.  Remedies 
for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(1) If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 
or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 
own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 
may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

(a) to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

(b) to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

(c) to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 
any resulting deify  in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 
any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

(d) to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 
our premises or elsewhere; 

(e) to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 
extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

(f) )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

(g) to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 
before any such bids shall be accepted; 

(h) to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 
the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  
of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

(2) We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 
only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 
conditions 

9. Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 
must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 
the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 
property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

10. Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 
always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 
carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 
clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 
our absolute discretion to prefer the final bid so made. 

11. Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 
seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 
owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 
free from any third party claims. 

12. Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 
default by sellers or buyers. 

13. Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 
Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 
at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

14. Descriptions and condition 

(1) Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 
exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 
to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 
must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 
buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 
as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 
price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 
reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 
to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 
liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 
relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 
hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 
forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

(2) Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for purposes 
of consumer legislation. 

15. Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  
(as  defi          may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in 
the same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 
relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 
evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 
for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 
the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or 

(2) you personally  are  not  able  to  transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have 
no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 
by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

16. We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 
at our auctions by any person. 

17. (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 
as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 
be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the b e n e f i t  of 
employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

18. Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  first  class  mail,  email  or 
Swiftmail in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  received  by  the  addressee  48 
hours after posting. 

19. Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 
which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 
appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

20. Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 
terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 
relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 
these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

21. English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 
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Mondays & 
Fridays  

1pm to 5pm 

 

Units 1-3 Yelverton Road (off Hungerford Road) Brislington Bristol BS4 5HP 
Tel:  0117 953 1603  •  info@bristolauctionrooms.co.uk  •  bristolauctionrooms.co.uk 

@BristolSaleroom           @BristolAuctionRooms 

T H I N K I N G  O F  S E L L I N G ?  

For antiques, art, furniture, china, glass, silver, jewellery and collectables. 
 

Free home visits for large furniture/consignments. Formal valuations for probate, family division and insurance. 

13/03/2019 TIMED ONLINE AUCTION 
21/03/2019 Antiques, Furnishings, Silver & Jewellery 
27/03/2019 Day 1: Commercial Assets and Lost Property 
28/03/2019 Day 2: Commercial Assets and Lost Property 
11/04/2019 Antiques, Furnishings & Pictures 
17/04/2019 TIMED ONLINE AUCTION 
24/04/2019 Day 1: Commercial Assets and Lost Property 
25/04/2019 Day 2: Commercial Assets and Lost Property 
08/05/2019 TIMED ONLINE AUCTION 
16/05/2019 Antiques, Furnishings, Textiles & Collectors' Items 
22/05/2019 Day 1: Commercial Assets and Lost Property 
23/05/2019 Day 2: Commercial Assets and Lost Property 
05/06/2019 TIMED ONLINE AUCTION 
12/06/2019 TIMED ONLINE AUCTION: Alcohol 

2 0 1 9          U P C O M I N G  A U C T I O N S  


